
“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

Regular Session Meeting 

5:00 P.M.  December 15, 2020 

South Fork Elementary 

AGENDA 

I.   CALL TO ORDER – CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION 

II.  ROLL CALL  
 A. Pursuant to Section 610.021.3 Personnel Matters 

 B. Pursuant to Section 610.021.1 Legal Matters 

 C. Pursuant to Section 610.021.6 Student Matters 

III.  ADJOURNMENT FROM CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION 

NOTE:  THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA VIDEOCONFERENCE 

THE PUBLIC CAN ACCESS THE OPEN SESSION RELATED TO THIS MEETING 

Join Zoom Open Session Meeting at 6:00 P.M 

https://zoom.us/j/93515315466      Meeting ID: 935 1531 5466  

IV.  MOTION TO MOVE INTO OPEN SESSION 

V.  CALL TO ORDER  

VI.  PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   

VII.  ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM 

VIII.   ACADEMIC SPOTLIGHT    -  South Fork Elementary 

IX.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA    

X.  CONSENT AGENDA  

 A. Approval of Minutes form Meeting November 17, 2020 and December 1, 2020 

 B.  Payment of Bills 

 C.  Monthly Finance Report 

 D.  Program Evaluation 

 E.  Approval Request for Resignations 

 F.  Approval Request for Employment of Individuals as Recommended by the Superintendent  

of Schools:  Substitute List, Certified Teachers 

XI.  REGULAR AGENDA 

A.  Previous Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

 1.  Academic Update 

 2.  Capital Improvements Update 

 3.  Update on Return to Learn Plan  

B.  New Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

 1.  File for Board Candidate – Dec 15, 2020 – January 19, 2021 

 2.  Designation of Foster Care Liaison 

 3.   Update on Career Center Accreditation 

 4.   Annual Liability Insurance Renewal 

 5. MOU GOCAP – ZCAPS 

 6.   Update on CARES Funding and Various Grants 

 7. Assessment and Accountability 

 8.   Superintendent’s Report  

- Principal’s Reports 

- Recap of State Board of Education Meeting 

 

XII.  ADJOURNMENT 

XIII.  ADJOURN TO ADDITIONAL CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION – this session is reserved to  

complete any unfinished business from the closed (executive) session from the beginning of the meeting.  

XIV.  ADJOURNMENT - Next board meeting scheduled for January 19, 2021, at 5:00 P.M., West Plains 

Middle School  



“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

Regular Session Meeting 

5:00 P.M.  November 17, 2020 

High School Library 

AGENDA 

I.   CALL TO ORDER – CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION 

Jim Thompson called the regular Session of the School Board meeting will be called to order at 6:00

 P.M. 

 

II.  ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM  

Board members physically present:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, 

Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman.  

Board Members Present Via Zoom:  None   

Board Members Absent:  None.    

Other Attendees Physically Present: Superintendent Dr. Lori Wilson, Assistant Superintendent Dr. 

Luke Boyer, Director of Special Education Services Dr. Amy Ross  

Other Attendees Present Via Zoom: Director of Human Resources Dr. Wes Davis 

 

III.   PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   

 

IV.   ACADEMIC SPOTLIGHT   

 The South Central Career Center provided a tour of the Culinary Arts kitchen and classroom as well as the 

 Graphic Arts Classroom.   Both of these classrooms were completed by Building Trades class.  In addition, 

 the instructors from the Nursing Program demonstrated holographic lenses which simulate augmented 

 reality. This allows students to interact in realistic simulations.    

  

V.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA    

Cindy Tyree made a motion to approve the agenda as published. The motion was seconded by Lee 

Freeman and voted as follows:  AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, 

Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman. NAY:  None. ABSTAIN: None. 

X.  CONSENT AGENDA  

 A. Approval of Minutes form Meeting Oct. 20, 2020 

 B.  Payment of Bills 

 C.  Monthly Finance Report 

 D.  Program Evaluation 

 E.  Approval Request for Resignations 

 F.  Approval Request for Employment of Individuals as Recommended by the Superintendent  

of Schools:  Substitute List, Certified Teachers 

Sam Riggs made a motion to approve the Consent Agenda. Seconded by Courtney Beykirch 

 AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee 

 Freeman and Christena Coleman. NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None. 

 

  



“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

XI.  REGULAR AGENDA 

 

A.  Previous Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

 

 1.  Academic Update 

  Dr. Greg Carter provided an update with the district’s MoLEAP testing schedule as well as 

   the current after school tutoring program for students behind in reading.  

  Mrs. Tiffany Young explained that they are creating an academic handbook for the high  

   school which will provide guidelines, policies and expectations for virtual schooling.  Mrs. 

   Young also stated that they are ready for enrollment into the spring virtual enrollment  

   which will close on January 8th.  Mrs. Young also discussed future plans to evaluate the  

   rigor of literature our students are exposed to at every age level. In addition, we have plans 

   to implement placement testing for incoming freshman.  

 

    2.  Capital Improvements Update 

  Dr. Davis mentioned that the Bottle Fillers are up and running.  The lift at the   

   stadium is certified and up and running.       

 

 3.  Substitute Pay Approval 

  Dr. Davis provided data from 18 schools concerning substitute pay.  Dr. Davis is   

   stating that sub teacher pay needs to increase to $100, and retired teacher pay would  

   be $125, We will be going from 10 different pay rates to 4.   

   

  Courtney Beykirch made a motion to approve the Consent Agenda. Seconded by Cindy  

   Tyree AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney   

   Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman. NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None. 

  

 4.   MSBA Policies – Second Read 

  Dr. Wilson asked the board to table approving the MSBA Policies until the month of  

   December.  

 

B.  New Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

 

 1.  Approval of 2019-2020 Audit 

  Nick Shultz from Shultz, Wood, and Rapp presented the audit report for the 2019-20  

   school year.  Mr. Shultz stated that it was a clean audit.       

 

 2.  Update on Return to Learn Plan 

  Dr. Wilson stated that the Governor provided guidance on Thursday.  While we do not  

   have all the answers, We will remain the same through this semester. It is our goal for our 

   students to return in January provided no further guidance and no influxes of Covid in the 

   community. In addition, Dr. Wilson recommends to the board a change in quarantining  

   procedures.  Teachers will be allowed to return to work if they sign a Covid Assurance  

   statement which includes a specific set of guidelines as well as an assurance log.   

 

 3.  File for Board Candidate – Dec. 15, 2020 – January 19, 2021 

   

 4.  #BeAMoTeacher 

  Mrs. Snodgras presented a teacher recruitment program which includes four school  

   districts in a partnership with GOCSD.  This campaign is designed to show the   

   impact teachers have on individuals and the need for quality teachers in our schools.   

  

  

  



“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

5.  Covid Antigen Testing 

  Dr. Wilson provided information concerning the Covid testing.  The district will   

   receive 3,000 tests. These tests must be used within the first 5 days of symptoms and  

   must be conducted on individuals with symptoms.    

 

  Sam Riggs made a motion to allow the district to conduct the COVID-19 antigen test.   

   Brian Mitchell seconded the motion. AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs,  

   Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman. NAY:  None.   

   ABSTAIN: None. 

 

 6.  Superintendent’s Report       

  December 1 we will have a special session to discuss possible tuition calculations.  This  

   may begin at 5:00. P.M.    

   - Principal’s Reports  

 

XII.  ADJOURNMENT - Next board meeting scheduled for December 15, 2020, at 5:00 P.M., South Fork  

   Elementary  

 

Courtney Beykirch made a motion at 7:48 to adjourn the meeting. Second made by Lee Freeman   

AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman 

and Christena Coleman. NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None 

 

 

 

 

 

_______________________________ 

       Jimmy E. Thompson, President 
 
 
       _______________________________ 
       Luke A. Boyer, Secretary 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

 

Regular Session Meeting 

5:00 P.M.  November 17, 2020 

High School Library 

AGENDA 

I.   CALL TO ORDER – CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION 

Jim Thompson called the regular Session of the School Board meeting will be called to order at 5:00

 P.M. 

 

II.  ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM  

Board members physically present:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, 

Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman.  

Board Members Present Via Zoom:  None   

Board Members Absent:  None.    

Other Attendees Physically Present: Superintendent Dr. Lori Wilson, Assistant Superintendent Dr. 

Luke Boyer  

Other Attendees Present Via Zoom: None 

 

III.   PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   

 

IV.  Review of Tuition Calculation 

 

XII.  ADJOURNMENT  

Sam Riggs made a motion at 7:48 to adjourn the meeting. Second made by Lee Freeman   

AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman 

and Christena Coleman. NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None 

 

 

 

 

 

_______________________________ 

       Jimmy E. Thompson, President 
 
 
       _______________________________ 
       Luke A. Boyer, Secretary 
 

 
 



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001121 OMC CANCER FOUNDATION ZIZZER FOOTBALL PINK OUT FUNDRAISER 9248 11/19/2020 $1,200.00

008502 BRITTANY BERRY CHEER OVERPAYMENT REFUND 9249 11/19/2020 $60.00

002700 BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER HS DEODORIZER 9250 11/19/2020 $84.18

001213 CENTURYLINK B&GC FAX LINE/SEP OCT 2020 9251 11/19/2020 $353.29

000010 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO. READING INVENTORY SUBSCRP  LIC X900 9252 11/19/2020 $4,950.00

008501 JONATHAN STANDER REIMBURSE BOYS BB TOTES 9253 11/19/2020 $62.03

000954 MEEKS 5/4 X6 8' TREAT RAD, EDGE PREM 9254 11/19/2020 $401.33

008499 MELISSA WIEHE THEATRE PRODUCTION FURNITURE 9255 11/19/2020 $680.00

002240 MISSOURI DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES EDUCATION BILLBACK 2019-2020 9256 11/19/2020 $2,222.16

001166 PENMAC STAFFING SERVICES, INC. SUB SERV WEEK ENDING 11/08/2020 9257 11/19/2020 $8,477.70

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA STATEMENT CREDIT/CUSTOMER 68785 9258 11/19/2020 ($18.00)

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA MS STUCO CONC SODAS, JUICE 9258 11/19/2020 $456.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA MS STUCO CONC SODAS, JUICE 9258 11/19/2020 $554.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA CREDIT/RETURNED SODA 9258 11/19/2020 ($10.55)

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA CREDIT/RETURNED SODA, FRUIT PUNCH 9258 11/19/2020 ($926.65)

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA MS STUCO CONC JUICE, WATER 9258 11/19/2020 $152.00

004841 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC. LAUNCH KITS PREK-5 9259 11/19/2020 $996.75

004841 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC. BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE 9259 11/19/2020 $21.00

004841 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC. PRINCIPALS OF ENGINEERING 9259 11/19/2020 $118.25

004841 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC. NETWORK SECURITY LAB HOSTING FEE 9259 11/19/2020 $1,000.00

004841 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC. LAUNCH/PARTICIPATION 2020-21 9259 11/19/2020 $950.00

001166 PENMAC STAFFING SERVICES, INC. SUB SERV WEEK ENDING 11/15/2020 9260 11/23/2020 $10,698.60

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY MAGNETIC 4'X8' BOARD X2 9261 11/23/2020 $578.18

001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. CULINARY ARTS/LENNOX 5 TON HEAT PUMP 9262 11/23/2020 $11,680.00

001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. HVAC/MS KIT REPAIR LEAK CONDENSING COIL 9262 11/23/2020 $492.50

001166 PENMAC STAFFING SERVICES, INC. SUB SERV WEEK ENDING 11/22/2020 9273 12/01/2020 $10,520.40

004122 SYSCO KANSAS CITY CULINARY ARTS SPATULAS X4 9274 12/01/2020 $38.42

001474 UNIVERSITY OF MO COL AR 07/01/20-06/30/21 NEE ANNUAL FEE 9275 12/01/2020 $10,557.00

005154 CHANCE WALLESEN bbb offic jv/v salem 12/8 9281 12/03/2020 $140.00

007979 CLINT BERRY gbb & bbb offic 7th/8th richards 12/4 9282 12/03/2020 $220.00

000762 JAY TOWELL bbb offic 9th salem 12/8 9283 12/03/2020 $80.00



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

002997 KODDY FREDRICK bbb offic 9th salem 12/8 9284 12/03/2020 $80.00

007471 MATTHEW HOLT bbb offic jv/v salem 12/8 9285 12/03/2020 $140.00

001262 ROBERT BROWN gbb & bbb offic 7th/8th richards 12/4 9286 12/03/2020 $220.00

002273 TIMOTHY BISHOP bbb offic jv/v salem 12/8 9287 12/03/2020 $140.00

008132 JASMINE BRICKLEY WELLS FARGO PRIVATE STUDENT LOAN PYMNT 9288 12/03/2020 $1,034.30

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY HS CHENILLE LETTERS & PINS, HONOR AWARDS 9289 12/03/2020 $4,396.00

001531 ROTARY CLUB OF WEST PLAINS SUNRISE L.WILSON DUES X13 07/02/20-09/24/20 9290 12/03/2020 $117.00

008519 SARAH DOSS SEAMSTRESS WORK BETA CONVENTION 9291 12/03/2020 $470.00

007979 CLINT BERRY gbb offic 9th bolivar 12/10 9292 12/03/2020 $80.00

004489 DANNY DURKEE gbb offic 7th/8th mtn grove 12/7 9293 12/03/2020 $110.00

004719 DAVID GUNTER gbb offic jv/v bolivar 12/10 9294 12/03/2020 $140.00

000762 JAY TOWELL gbb offic 7th/8th mtn grove 12/7 9295 12/03/2020 $110.00

000830 KEVIN WRAY gbb offic 7th/8th pershing 12/12 9296 12/03/2020 $110.00

002997 KODDY FREDRICK gbb offic 7th/8th pershing 12/12 9297 12/03/2020 $110.00

000970 MICHAEL BOND gbb offic jv/v bolivar 12/10 9298 12/03/2020 $140.00

007427 NATHAN POYNTER gbb offic jv/v bolivar 12/10 9299 12/03/2020 $140.00

001262 ROBERT BROWN gbb offic 9th bolivar 12/10 9300 12/03/2020 $80.00

007323 JAY THOMPSON gswim offic seymour 12/8 9301 12/03/2020 $124.00

007878 MIKE TAYLOR gswim offic seymour 12/8 9302 12/03/2020 $128.40

008510 A SLICE OF PIE JAG TRIP/GOV MANSION 9304 12/04/2020 $21.56

005189 ALDI INC. CUL CLASS - WHP CREAM, EVAP MILK, SPICES 9304 12/04/2020 $19.28

000008 AMAZON GLOVES, BEAN BAG SETS, FOLDERS 9304 12/04/2020 $207.88

000008 AMAZON YEAST FOR SCIENCE CLASSES 9304 12/04/2020 $19.50

000008 AMAZON PENCIL SHARPENERS FOR CLASSSROOMS 9304 12/04/2020 $77.91

000008 AMAZON CAMERA FOR BOYS BB 9304 12/04/2020 $395.00

000008 AMAZON CHALK AND EXPO MARKERS 9304 12/04/2020 $54.14

000008 AMAZON RULED EASEL PADS 9304 12/04/2020 $44.99

000008 AMAZON CAUTION CONES/SIGNS/CAUTION TAPE 9304 12/04/2020 $846.20

000008 AMAZON RAIN JACKET/ADMIN 9304 12/04/2020 $27.56

000008 AMAZON RAIN COATS 9304 12/04/2020 $53.98

000008 AMAZON RAIN COATS 9304 12/04/2020 $26.99



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000008 AMAZON Tablets/Mouse 9304 12/04/2020 $125.85

000008 AMAZON Band Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $35.77

000008 AMAZON Band Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $69.99

000008 AMAZON Band Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $106.65

000008 AMAZON CORK BOARD 9304 12/04/2020 $59.14

000008 AMAZON GUN SAFES 9304 12/04/2020 $679.98

000008 AMAZON RAIN JACKET 9304 12/04/2020 $28.90

000008 AMAZON RAIN JACKETS 9304 12/04/2020 $242.91

000008 AMAZON HDMI ADAPTER & STAMP REFILL INK 9304 12/04/2020 $73.04

000008 AMAZON Tip N Roll portable sign 9304 12/04/2020 $204.99

000008 AMAZON GLOVES, EPOXY,  PLYWOOD, FILE FLDR, DESK CAL 9304 12/04/2020 $465.27

000008 AMAZON TEACHING IN THE ONLINE CLASSROOM 9304 12/04/2020 $18.95

000008 AMAZON cardstock 9304 12/04/2020 $27.12

000008 AMAZON HOOKS, CLIPS, TONERS 9304 12/04/2020 $341.26

000008 AMAZON UTILITY CARTS FOR MS KITCHEN 9304 12/04/2020 $339.98

000008 AMAZON RAINCOAT/ADMIN 9304 12/04/2020 $24.99

000008 AMAZON Tablets for the Library 9304 12/04/2020 $159.98

000008 AMAZON wrestling tape/cards 9304 12/04/2020 $252.89

000008 AMAZON TONER/MS KITCHEN 9304 12/04/2020 $24.89

000008 AMAZON LIBRARY BOOKS 9304 12/04/2020 $33.72

000008 AMAZON LIBRARY SUPPLIES 9304 12/04/2020 $20.98

000008 AMAZON STRATEGIES AND TACTICS/PR 9304 12/04/2020 $59.93

000008 AMAZON DRY ERASE BOARD 9304 12/04/2020 $46.82

000008 AMAZON CORK BOARD 9304 12/04/2020 $235.77

000008 AMAZON EASEL WHITE BOARDS 9304 12/04/2020 $357.06

000008 AMAZON ALPHA MAGNETS 9304 12/04/2020 $19.12

000008 AMAZON Bullentin Boards 9304 12/04/2020 $141.53

000008 AMAZON Library Books 9304 12/04/2020 $124.24

000008 AMAZON OFFICE - STAPLERS 9304 12/04/2020 $20.68

000008 AMAZON UTIILITY CARTS FOR ELEM KITCHEN 9304 12/04/2020 $679.96

000008 AMAZON 5" 3 RING BINDER 9304 12/04/2020 $22.94



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000008 AMAZON BUBBLE WRAP 9304 12/04/2020 $118.70

000008 AMAZON BINDER POCKET/AVERY TAB DIVIDERS 9304 12/04/2020 $26.94

000008 AMAZON CLEAR PACKING TAPE 9304 12/04/2020 $28.59

000008 AMAZON ANCHOR PAPER FOR CLASSROOM USE 9304 12/04/2020 $44.99

000008 AMAZON BOOK FOR PLC 9304 12/04/2020 $33.78

000008 AMAZON ENVELOPES FOR CARDS TO STUDENTS 9304 12/04/2020 $6.46

000008 AMAZON DIGITAL BOOK FOR PLC 9304 12/04/2020 $16.17

000008 AMAZON Adapter for Library 9304 12/04/2020 $12.99

000008 AMAZON FLAG POLE HOLDERS 9304 12/04/2020 $20.37

000008 AMAZON COLOR CODED ALPHA MAGNETS 9304 12/04/2020 $347.76

000008 AMAZON LIGHT COVERS, SIGN HERE POSTSITS 9304 12/04/2020 $28.18

000008 AMAZON STEAM TOY FOR ECSE STUDENTS 9304 12/04/2020 $19.99

000008 AMAZON PULSE OX FOR ECSE STUDENT 9304 12/04/2020 $26.99

000008 AMAZON LIGHTCOVERS (L.DENNIS) 9304 12/04/2020 $47.98

000008 AMAZON DICE (C.HOLMES) 9304 12/04/2020 $14.99

000008 AMAZON Library Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $45.92

000008 AMAZON Library Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $11.04

000008 AMAZON bswim towels 9304 12/04/2020 $143.82

000008 AMAZON SCISSORS & CRAYONS 9304 12/04/2020 $128.38

000008 AMAZON CRAYOLA CRAYONS 9304 12/04/2020 $151.50

000008 AMAZON ALPHABET & NUMBERS WALL LINE 9304 12/04/2020 $15.25

000008 AMAZON CUNNINGHAM - WEBCAM 9304 12/04/2020 $69.00

000008 AMAZON blend cards 9304 12/04/2020 $4.99

000008 AMAZON clasp envelopes 9304 12/04/2020 $16.98

000008 AMAZON pk supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $53.39

000008 AMAZON library book 9304 12/04/2020 $11.38

000008 AMAZON clasp envelopes 9304 12/04/2020 $8.98

000008 AMAZON mask 9304 12/04/2020 $43.58

000008 AMAZON mask 9304 12/04/2020 $47.96

000008 AMAZON mask 9304 12/04/2020 $59.85

000008 AMAZON OFFICE - CHRISTMAS POM POMS & GOOGLEY EYES 9304 12/04/2020 $14.98



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000008 AMAZON TOYS FOR ELEM TITLE I PARENT INVOLVEMENT 9304 12/04/2020 $138.69

000008 AMAZON DISTANCE LEARNING PLAYBOOKS 9304 12/04/2020 $56.90

000008 AMAZON RAIN JACKETS FOR ADMIN 9304 12/04/2020 $485.82

000008 AMAZON POUCHES/CASES 9304 12/04/2020 $68.87

000008 AMAZON WEB SERVICES FEE 9304 12/04/2020 $3.34

000008 AMAZON MOUNTING BRACKET 9304 12/04/2020 $319.60

000008 AMAZON PRINTER FOR BRIDGES 9304 12/04/2020 $329.00

000008 AMAZON SHORT PROJECTOR CORD 9304 12/04/2020 $10.86

000008 AMAZON TONER CARTRIDGE 9304 12/04/2020 $48.89

000008 AMAZON IOGRAPHER AND CASE 9304 12/04/2020 $69.00

000008 AMAZON APPLE IPAD 9304 12/04/2020 $299.00

000008 AMAZON S9 PHONE CASE/MOUNT 9304 12/04/2020 $123.94

000008 AMAZON DESK CAL & REACHER 9304 12/04/2020 $30.35

001725 AMERICAN BAND Instrument Covers 9304 12/04/2020 $337.05

005162 AMERICAN FLOOR MATS FRONT ENTRANCE SCRAPER MATS 9304 12/04/2020 $353.91

006229 ANDY B`S SPRINGFIELD bswim bowling, games, food 9304 12/04/2020 $581.00

000186 APPLE COMPUTER INC. CHARGED TO WRONG CARD/REIMBURSED BY LANA 9304 12/04/2020 $1.29

000186 APPLE COMPUTER INC. USAGE FEE 9304 12/04/2020 $2.99

005081 ARRIS PIZZA & PUB xc team meal 9304 12/04/2020 $359.51

007991 ASSETGENIE, INC. CAMERA MODULES 9304 12/04/2020 $75.80

000239 BIG LOTS #1157 CC21SE221 9304 12/04/2020 $417.98

000239 BIG LOTS #1157 Christmas 9304 12/04/2020 $51.07

004440 BLICK ART MATERIALS tOMLINSON - ART SUPPLIES 9304 12/04/2020 $128.48

005074 BOOTLEGGERS LLC Lunch Bytes 9304 12/04/2020 $157.60

005074 BOOTLEGGERS LLC DINNER FOR JAG CEREMONY 9304 12/04/2020 $1,038.31

003604 BREAK TIME Fuel for school car/swim meet 9304 12/04/2020 $12.05

003604 BREAK TIME FUEL SCHOOL CAR/GOSCD MEETING 9304 12/04/2020 $11.25

003838 BRODER BROTHERS CREATIVE DESIGN-SHIRTS 9304 12/04/2020 $1,228.68

000279 BSN SPORTS basketball masks 9304 12/04/2020 $685.00

003456 BUFFALO WILD WINGS ad meal fb game 9304 12/04/2020 $13.34

005375 CANVA.COM SUBSCRIPTION CHARGE 9304 12/04/2020 $119.40



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

008497 CAPTAIN D`S SEAFOOD KITCHEN Lunch/Used wrong card 9304 12/04/2020 $17.89

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE Supervision 9304 12/04/2020 $19.79

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE Supervision 9304 12/04/2020 $4.98

003586 CENTRAL DAIRY ICE CREAM/GOVERNORS MANSION 9304 12/04/2020 $14.00

008190 CENTRALWIDE SUPPLIES LLC bookmarks 9304 12/04/2020 $250.00

000318 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  PD PRIZES FOR LUNCH BYTES HS 9304 12/04/2020 $75.00

008504 CHAPALA MEXICAN RESTAURANT PRINCIPAL'S MEETING 9304 12/04/2020 $125.00

003508 CITY OF JEFFERSON CITY PARKING FEES/GOV MANSION 9304 12/04/2020 $4.00

003023 COLTONS STEAK HOUSE & GRILL MRI PLANNING MEETING 9304 12/04/2020 $36.68

005242 COMFORT INN SOUTH - SPRINGFIELD bswim hotel 9304 12/04/2020 $632.64

001603 CONSTANT CONTACT, INC. MONTHLY FEE 9304 12/04/2020 $125.00

007826 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS DISTRICT COPIER LEASE 9304 12/04/2020 $2,126.38

008001 COUNTRY AT HEART SRO AND INSTRUCTIONAL COACH APPRECIATION 9304 12/04/2020 $86.52

008001 COUNTRY AT HEART INSTUCTIONAL COACH DAY GIFTS 9304 12/04/2020 $56.78

000372 COUNTRY INN AND SUITES xc state hotel 9304 12/04/2020 $984.54

003065 CRACKER BARREL STORE Boys Swim state meal for students 9304 12/04/2020 $108.00

008496 DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC. PENCILS FOR BIRTHDAYS 9304 12/04/2020 $228.53

000414 DEMCO library 9304 12/04/2020 $114.00

004089 DIAMOND HEAD RESTAURANT PENMAC LUNCH 9304 12/04/2020 $24.80

008425 DIGITAL THEATRE US LLC Speech & Debate Subscription 9304 12/04/2020 $764.33

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL BATTERIES & OIL 9304 12/04/2020 $32.21

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL alec rewards 9304 12/04/2020 $46.20

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL teacher supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $21.66

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL teacher supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $6.47

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL teacher supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $27.26

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC christmas child 9304 12/04/2020 $147.00

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC Christmas Decor 9304 12/04/2020 $10.92

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC CEREAL & PB 9304 12/04/2020 $46.71

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC BABY SHOWER SUPPLIES 9304 12/04/2020 $16.00

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS PIZZA FOR JAG STUDENTS AFTER PRACTICE 9304 12/04/2020 $40.94

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS FFA PIZZA 9304 12/04/2020 $41.93
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000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS fb districts coaches meal 9304 12/04/2020 $55.98

006040 DUKE BOYZ Equinox Cleaned Up 9304 12/04/2020 $60.00

008474 ECAMM NETWORK MONTHLY FEE & REIMBURSEMENT 9304 12/04/2020 $0.00

003014 EL CHARRO WEST PLAINS FCCLA MEETING MEAL 9304 12/04/2020 $57.75

000482 ELSEVIER SURG TECH TEST PROCTOR 9304 12/04/2020 $495.00

003420 EXXON MOBIL Supervision 9304 12/04/2020 $28.69

003420 EXXON MOBIL Supervision 9304 12/04/2020 $17.87

003420 EXXON MOBIL Gas/Theatre 9304 12/04/2020 $30.00

004998 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 9304 12/04/2020 $15.80

004998 FACEBOOK ALPHABET A-Z SIGN 9304 12/04/2020 $10.99

004998 FACEBOOK TIN LETTERS 9304 12/04/2020 $12.66

004657 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES xc hotel districts 9304 12/04/2020 $890.56

008513 FINDAWAY AUDIOBOOKS FOR TITLE 9304 12/04/2020 $714.89

000525 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. POGIL ACTIVITIES 9304 12/04/2020 $137.17

000529 FOLLETT LIBRARY BOOKS 9304 12/04/2020 $297.54

000530 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,INC. EBOOKS FOR 5TH GRADE 9304 12/04/2020 $29.95

000530 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,INC. TEACHER REQUESTS 9304 12/04/2020 $62.99

004191 FREDDYS FROZEN CUSTARD fb post game meal 9304 12/04/2020 $317.40

007917 GIMKIT SUBSCRIPTION 9304 12/04/2020 $1,000.00

003012 GOOGLE PLAY MONTHLY SUBSCRIP FEE 9304 12/04/2020 $1.99

000588 GORDON BERNARD CO LLC FFA CALENDARS 9304 12/04/2020 $15.00

005628 GRAMMARLY, INC. 12 MONTH SUBSCRIPTION 9304 12/04/2020 $139.95

007698 GREENHOUSE MEGASTORE GREENHOUSE-BASKETS, HANGERS, TRAYS, LBLS 9304 12/04/2020 $430.23

003128 HARDEES BUS DRIVERS BREAKFAST 9304 12/04/2020 $81.77

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CULINARY CLASS-BAGS, CON MILK, APPLES 9304 12/04/2020 $20.88

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. DIAPERS WIPES FOR PAT HS BRIDGES ZPA 9304 12/04/2020 $80.83

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. TURKEY MEAT COOKING BAGS 9304 12/04/2020 $52.53

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. BUTTER, POTATOS, BISC-GROC 9304 12/04/2020 $24.99

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. SOUPS, CAKE, RELISH, BUTTER, EGGS 9304 12/04/2020 $67.73

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. FOOD FOR BRIDGES STOREROOM 9304 12/04/2020 $4,695.35

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CHILI, CHEESE, PUDDING, TUNA, CRACKERS 9304 12/04/2020 $199.95
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008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CHK, MT, BEANS, HSHBRN, SAL, BISC, OIL, HON 9304 12/04/2020 $219.67

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CUL CLASS-HNY, BTR, BTR MLK, WHP CRM, CRUSTS 9304 12/04/2020 $72.39

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CUL CLASS-BRD, CHS, CHOC CHP, BTR, CHK, BEEF 9304 12/04/2020 $283.25

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. BREAD, MISTAKE BY CYNDI WRIGHT 9304 12/04/2020 $2.64

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. THANKSGIVING VOUCHERS BRIDGES 9304 12/04/2020 $3,399.00

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CUL-CROUTONS, CRM FRST, MSHRMS, SOUP 9304 12/04/2020 $22.87

000638 HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL BDIS-2 R SCHOOL VERSION 9304 12/04/2020 $98.00

004371 HIBBYS SPORTS GRILLE ggolf meal 9304 12/04/2020 $110.36

000719 HOWELL OREGON ELECTRIC SOUTH FORK POWER 09/15/20-10/15/20 9304 12/04/2020 $1,247.50

002999 IMOS PIZZA DINNER/GOVS MANSION 9304 12/04/2020 $39.34

007496 INK MONKEY PRINTING LLC BOYS BB SHIRTS 9304 12/04/2020 $837.00

008507 ISTE Conference/ 9304 12/04/2020 $195.00

008507 ISTE EDTECH Conference 9304 12/04/2020 $195.00

008507 ISTE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 9304 12/04/2020 $195.00

004439 JEFFREY W. JARKO LENS ASSEMBLY 9304 12/04/2020 $230.00

006016 JIFFYSHIRTS.COM SHIRTS 9304 12/04/2020 ($339.36)

003442 JIMMY JOHNS fb meal 9304 12/04/2020 $270.00

003352 KUM & GO FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR/SOCCER DISTRICTS 9304 12/04/2020 $16.61

003352 KUM & GO Fuel for school car/state swim 9304 12/04/2020 $15.97

002844 LEARNING A-Z READING A-Z 9304 12/04/2020 $3,463.35

002844 LEARNING A-Z READING A-Z 9304 12/04/2020 $734.65

003923 LIL RIZZOS DINNER/FOOTBALL COVERAGE/JEFF CITY 9304 12/04/2020 $23.32

003032 MCDONALDS FOOD FOR STUDENT/GUEST  GOV MANSION 9304 12/04/2020 $13.81

003032 MCDONALDS GIFT CARDS FOR BUS DRIVERS/KITCHEN STAFF 9304 12/04/2020 $600.00

003032 MCDONALDS 3RD GRADE LEADERSHIP 9304 12/04/2020 $34.85

003032 MCDONALDS mcdonalds 9304 12/04/2020 $135.69

001029 MO-CASE LEGAL UPDATES ZOOM WEBINAR (A.ROSS) 9304 12/04/2020 $25.00

001048 MSBA WEBINAR REGISTRATION 9304 12/04/2020 $45.00

002467 MTCCCA xc clinic 9304 12/04/2020 $100.00

004301 MURPHY EXPRESS 8545 Gas for Equinox 9304 12/04/2020 $23.21

001071 MUSIC IN MOTION PETER THE WOLF 9304 12/04/2020 $36.00
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008516 NASFAA FINANCIAL AID EXAMS 9304 12/04/2020 $198.00

001570 NASHVILLE WRAPS DARK MOSS & NATURAL KRAFT POT COVER 9304 12/04/2020 $41.65

001081 NASSP/NHS/NJHS NHS Certificates 9304 12/04/2020 $42.00

001083 NATIONAL BETA CLUB BETA 9304 12/04/2020 $900.00

001083 NATIONAL BETA CLUB BETA Members 9304 12/04/2020 $36.77

002492 NSPRA MEMBERSHIP FEE 9304 12/04/2020 $285.00

004384 OFFICE DEPOT, INC. MESH FABRIC BULLETIN BOARD 9304 12/04/2020 $306.84

005131 ONE STOP  SQUEEGEES, CROWLER, FRAME 9304 12/04/2020 $427.54

001694 OZARK CAFE LUNCH OPTIMIST CLUB MEETING (A.ROSS) 9304 12/04/2020 $8.11

001694 OZARK CAFE SRO APPRECIATION LUNCH 9304 12/04/2020 $39.02

001149 PARCEL EXPRESS Returned Play Scripts 9304 12/04/2020 $52.81

001149 PARCEL EXPRESS HEALTH SCIENCE EXAMS 9304 12/04/2020 $12.97

005710 PATTY INGALLS vb photos 9304 12/04/2020 $94.65

002965 PAYPAL CHARGING CARTS 9304 12/04/2020 $3,112.45

000055 PEARSON EDUCATION DRA3 KIT 9304 12/04/2020 $371.00

003426 PEARSON VUE PN NCLEX EXAM REGISTRATION 9304 12/04/2020 $6,000.00

001171 PERMA BOUND Books for Library 9304 12/04/2020 $164.25

004323 PHILLIPS 66 FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR/FB COVERAGE 9304 12/04/2020 $13.69

003370 PIZZA SHACK ENCORE LEADERSHIP 9304 12/04/2020 $27.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK PD DAY LUNCH 9304 12/04/2020 $270.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK 1ST GRADE MANAGEMENT MEETING 9304 12/04/2020 $28.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK Football Concessions 9304 12/04/2020 $132.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK Concession Stand Pizza 9304 12/04/2020 $132.00

008512 POSTERMYWALL FOUNDATION RAFFLE 9304 12/04/2020 $7.99

003540 PRICE CUTTER PLUS FLOWERS/MASKS FOR JAG CEREMONY 9304 12/04/2020 $37.96

003540 PRICE CUTTER PLUS PD DAY LUNCH 9304 12/04/2020 $15.67

008505 PRIER TIRE SUPPLY, INC. TIRE MACHINE WEIGHTS 9304 12/04/2020 $305.57

001197 PRO ED SAED-2 RATING SCALES & QUESTIONNAIRE 9304 12/04/2020 $233.20

004403 QUIKTRIP bswim state fuel 9304 12/04/2020 $31.00

003411 QUILL.COM 11X17 PAPER 9304 12/04/2020 $265.57

003411 QUILL.COM 11X17 PAPER 9304 12/04/2020 $84.64
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008515 RAFFLE CREATOR FOUNDATION RAFFLE 9304 12/04/2020 $99.99

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Copier Readings 9304 12/04/2020 $178.89

000737 RICOH USA,INC. REnt 12/12/20-1/11/2021 9304 12/04/2020 $100.00

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 12/12/20-1/11/2021 9304 12/04/2020 $100.00

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 12/12/2020-01/11/2021 9304 12/04/2020 $50.00

000736 RICOH USA,INC. 10.27-11.26 Image Fee TH110 9304 12/04/2020 $499.87

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l copies 10/12-11/11/20 9304 12/04/2020 $247.10

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l Copies 10/12-11/11/20 9304 12/04/2020 $219.64

000736 RICOH USA,INC. add'l Copies 10/12-11/11/20 9304 12/04/2020 $116.47

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Renewal 9304 12/04/2020 $218.80

007089 RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY CARE, INC. SOS MS/HS RENEWALS 9304 12/04/2020 $600.00

003494 RUBY TUESDAY MRI PLANNING MEETING 9304 12/04/2020 $37.89

006278 S & S ACTIVEWEAR CREATIVE DESIGN-SHIRTS 9304 12/04/2020 $2,021.85

008495 SALLY BEAUTY Theatre Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $182.54

002452 SAMS CLUB studednt council 9304 12/04/2020 $228.07

008508 SAPZ THAI KITCHEN Lunch with Heather Kamps 9304 12/04/2020 $25.22

001591 SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM COPIES OF REFUGEE 9304 12/04/2020 $200.36

004454 SCHOLASTIC INC. BOOK FAIR 9304 12/04/2020 $2,458.74

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY OFFICE CHAIR (S.DOW) 9304 12/04/2020 $129.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY OFFICE CHAIR (K.FREEMAN) 9304 12/04/2020 $139.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY LIBRARY TAPE 9304 12/04/2020 $104.23

008004 SCREENCLOUD MONTHLY FEE 9304 12/04/2020 $60.60

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR GLENWOOD STUDENT C.WRIGHT 9304 12/04/2020 $32.49

004852 SIGN WAREHOUSE INC PLASTIC LICENSE PLATE BLANKS 9304 12/04/2020 $109.51

000089 SKILLSUSA  DUES-WELDING, HS, AUTO, COM ART, CARP 9304 12/04/2020 $1,222.00

000089 SKILLSUSA INSTRUCTOR DUES 9304 12/04/2020 $25.00

004965 SMARTSIGN.COM ASSSET TAGS/SMART SIGN 9304 12/04/2020 $965.92

005186 SMITHS RESTAURANT SWMASA Meeting 9304 12/04/2020 $24.89

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING NAME TAGS ECSE 9304 12/04/2020 $21.40

005404 STAHLS FSARF FLEX SYL ART, CAD COLOR OPAQUE 9304 12/04/2020 $341.95

005404 STAHLS HEAT APPLIED METALLIC 9304 12/04/2020 $298.71
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002991 STEAK N SHAKE PHIPPS/TUCKER - 4TH GRADE FALL PARTY 9304 12/04/2020 $111.03

001660 STUMPS Choir 9304 12/04/2020 $314.95

000129 SUBWAY xc meal 9304 12/04/2020 $123.39

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL PD STAFF BREAKFAST 9304 12/04/2020 $139.00

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL 4TH GRADE LEADERSHIP 9304 12/04/2020 $30.83

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL PK & K MANAGEMENT MEETING 9304 12/04/2020 $38.84

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL vb banquet 9304 12/04/2020 $75.72

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL PN LUNCHEON 9304 12/04/2020 $118.01

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL LUNCH FOR INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES 9304 12/04/2020 $53.60

004442 TEACHER CREATED RESOURCES BIRTHDAY CARDS 9304 12/04/2020 $131.67

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS books 9304 12/04/2020 $5.50

005598 THE ANGEL GARDEN L.BROWN FUNERAL FLOWER 9304 12/04/2020 $37.68

003681 THE DONUT PALACE BABY SHOWER SNACKS 9304 12/04/2020 $18.42

003681 THE DONUT PALACE halloween donuts 9304 12/04/2020 $71.91

003681 THE DONUT PALACE 2ND GRADE MANAGEMENT 9304 12/04/2020 $8.00

008319 THESCHOOLOFSWAG.COM ORDER #4858 9304 12/04/2020 $19.74

007515 THREE C`S STUDIO & FLOWER MARKET Front Door Hangers 9304 12/04/2020 $75.74

007515 THREE C`S STUDIO & FLOWER MARKET Emily Edwards/Appreciation 9304 12/04/2020 $28.00

003187 TJS PUB AND GRILL SRO Appreciation 9304 12/04/2020 $8.95

006074 TSHEETS ZCAPS 9304 12/04/2020 $60.80

007119 UATTEND NOV ADULT TIME CLOCK 9304 12/04/2020 $94.00

007441 VENNAGE.COM MONTHLY SUBSCRIP FEE 9304 12/04/2020 $19.19

002845 VERIZON WIRELESS DISTRICT IPHONE CHGS SEP 19-OCT 18 9304 12/04/2020 $1,937.31

008506 VIDEO CONTINUING EDUCATION, LLC CONTINUE EDUCATION MEMBERSHIP 9304 12/04/2020 $89.00

005529 VISION XPRESS EXAM & GLASSES FOR ELEM STUDENT 9304 12/04/2020 $232.00

003479 WALGREENS PHOTOS FOR TABLE DECOR/JAG CEREMONY 9304 12/04/2020 $61.99

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY AG SUPPLIES 9304 12/04/2020 $30.52

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BETA 9304 12/04/2020 $159.34

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CLOTHING FOR JAG STUDENT/GOV MAN 9304 12/04/2020 $62.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Office Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $86.78

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Theatre Supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $59.26



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BABY SHOWER SUPPLIES 9304 12/04/2020 $45.36

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SOCK & SHOES FOR ZPA STUDETN 9304 12/04/2020 $108.33

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY fb lam pouch,xtra 9304 12/04/2020 $32.31

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Staff appreciation pies 9304 12/04/2020 $62.50

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MS PS FLUID/2-CYCLE OIL 9304 12/04/2020 $14.71

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY COFFEE AND BABY SHOWER ITEMS 9304 12/04/2020 $35.34

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY KITCHEN SUPPLIES BOWLS SILVERWARE 9304 12/04/2020 $53.56

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BASKETBALLS FOR BOYS BASKETBALL 9304 12/04/2020 $99.88

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CUPS, WATER, CUTLERY, SOAP, THROW, LEGGINGS 9304 12/04/2020 $125.42

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY STAFF APPRECIATION PIES 9304 12/04/2020 $129.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES FOR STUDENT 9304 12/04/2020 $44.82

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY DIAPERS, WIPES FOR PAT HS ZPA 9304 12/04/2020 $106.52

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SNACKS FOR STUDENTS 9304 12/04/2020 $127.52

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY 4TH GRADE SCIENCE UNIT 2 9304 12/04/2020 $22.64

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES SOCKS FOR STUDENT 9304 12/04/2020 $36.44

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SOCKS HOODIE SHIRTS FOR STUDENT 9304 12/04/2020 $47.73

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY TOOTHPASTE, DEOD, SOAP, SHAMPOO 9304 12/04/2020 $115.54

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SOCKS, SHOES, COAT FOR STUDENT 9304 12/04/2020 $62.78

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY AA BATTERIES SPED OFFICE 9304 12/04/2020 $12.78

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Coffee Maker 9304 12/04/2020 $79.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Office Supplies/Christmas Decor 9304 12/04/2020 $204.09

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Tablets BETA 9304 12/04/2020 $105.96

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $23.54

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $104.60

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $78.98

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $83.58

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY supplies 9304 12/04/2020 $55.50

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY christmas child 9304 12/04/2020 $107.15

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FCCLA CHILD CHRISTMAS 9304 12/04/2020 $52.52

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY fb snacks 9304 12/04/2020 $74.78

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FACULTY MEETING SUPPLIES 9304 12/04/2020 $55.27
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY THANK YOU CARDS 9304 12/04/2020 $18.68

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Speech & Debate 9304 12/04/2020 $65.65

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY vb banquet 9304 12/04/2020 $25.42

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY credit vb banquet 9304 12/04/2020 ($19.68)

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY vb banquet 9304 12/04/2020 $54.10

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES FOR HS STUDENT 9304 12/04/2020 $51.84

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY vb banquet 9304 12/04/2020 $12.18

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FACS-CHK, RICE, POTATO, CHEESE 9304 12/04/2020 $94.07

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BRD, SUGAR, WHP TP, PNT BUTR, CRM CHS 9304 12/04/2020 $198.63

001523 WEST PLAINS POSEY PATCH flowers 9304 12/04/2020 $48.60

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE CLEANER & RUST REMOVER 9304 12/04/2020 $40.96

006030 WHITE RIVER DESIGNS LLC wrestling hoodies,tees,polos 9304 12/04/2020 $1,792.00

008405 YARBER CANDY COMPANY, LLC CONCESSIONS 9304 12/04/2020 $48.00

008405 YARBER CANDY COMPANY, LLC CONCESSION STAND 9304 12/04/2020 $433.10

008012 ZIPGRADE Theatre 9304 12/04/2020 $6.99

004122 SYSCO KANSAS CITY CULINARY ARTS EQUIP/50% PYMNT 9305 12/09/2020 $24,649.31

005520 UNBOUND MEDICINE,INC. SITE LICENSE 9306 12/09/2020 $4,720.64

007979 CLINT BERRY bbb offic 9th bolivar 12/15 9307 12/10/2020 $80.00

004489 DANNY DURKEE bbb offic 7th/8th thayer 12/15 9308 12/10/2020 $110.00

004489 DANNY DURKEE gbb/bbb offic 7th/8th cabool/willow 12/17 9309 12/10/2020 $165.00

004228 ERIC HAWKINS bbb offic jv/v salem 12/8 9310 12/10/2020 $170.00

005137 JAMES E DAVIDSON bbb offic jv/v bolivar 12/15 9311 12/10/2020 $170.00

000762 JAY TOWELL bbb offic 7th/8th thayer 12/15 9312 12/10/2020 $110.00

003755 JORDAN DAVID HUNTER bbb offic jv/v bolivar 12/15 9313 12/10/2020 $140.00

002997 KODDY FREDRICK gbb/bbb offic 7th/8th cabool/willow 12/17 9314 12/10/2020 $165.00

007487 LYNDY ARY bbb offic 9th bolivar 12/15 9315 12/10/2020 $80.00

002437 ZACHARY MONTGOMERY bbb offic jv/v bolivar 12/15 9316 12/10/2020 $140.00

007979 CLINT BERRY gbb offic 7th/8th willow 12/14 9317 12/10/2020 $110.00

006117 CONNER WILSON gbb offic jv/v ozark 12/17 9318 12/10/2020 $140.00

004719 DAVID GUNTER gbb offic jv/v 12/15 bolivar mlg 9319 12/10/2020 $30.00

003075 EDWARD MONJE gbb offic jv/v mtn. home 12/19 9320 12/10/2020 $140.00
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008523 ERIN LEITCH gbb offic jv/v ozark 12/17 9321 12/10/2020 $140.00

002576 ERNEST GRAYER, JR. gbb offic jv/v mtn. home 12/19 9322 12/10/2020 $140.00

000762 JAY TOWELL gbb offic 7th/8th willow 12/14 9323 12/10/2020 $110.00

000762 JAY TOWELL gbb offic 9th ozark 12/17 9324 12/10/2020 $80.00

007487 LYNDY ARY gbb offic 9th ozark 12/17 9325 12/10/2020 $80.00

006027 5D SCREENPRINTING LLC XC LONG SLEEVE X11 9326 12/15/2020 $165.00

006027 5D SCREENPRINTING LLC FB Champ Shirts x 109 9326 12/15/2020 $1,115.67

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC MOTOR DC ASSEMBLY 9327 12/15/2020 $572.13

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC WELDER MIG ARC MILLERMATIC 252 9327 12/15/2020 $4,785.66

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC WELDER TIG STICK SYNCROWAVE 300 9327 12/15/2020 $10,947.40

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE/ACETYLENE/OXYGEN 9327 12/15/2020 $52.59

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC NITROGEN/HVAC 9327 12/15/2020 $33.96

008525 AMANDA SYMPSON MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9328 12/15/2020 $49.60

003233 AMY ROSS MILEAGE 11/2/2020-11/30-2020 9329 12/15/2020 $117.60

001635 ANITA NELSON HB MILEAGE-DH 9330 12/15/2020 $49.20

001635 ANITA NELSON MILEAGE 11/2/2020-11/19/2020 9330 12/15/2020 $8.80

000189 AREAWIDE MEDIA INC. PN & SURG TECH OCT ADS 9331 12/15/2020 $225.00

001957 ASHLEY COOLEY STUDENT COUNCIL ACTIVITY REIMBURSEMENT 9332 12/15/2020 $65.40

007991 ASSETGENIE, INC. CHARGING CARTS 9333 12/15/2020 $3,528.01

005731 AUSTIN RIGGS MS FTB 8% STIPEND 9334 12/15/2020 $2,460.00

004221 AUTOZONE TRANS FILTER, ANTIFZ, TRANSFER CASE FLUID 9335 12/15/2020 $139.37

004221 AUTOZONE HUB ASSEMBLY-BEARINGS & SEALS 9335 12/15/2020 $77.18

004221 AUTOZONE HUB ASSEMBLY-BEARINGS & SEALS 9335 12/15/2020 $77.18

004221 AUTOZONE TRANSFER PUMP 9335 12/15/2020 $10.83

004221 AUTOZONE Timing Cover 9335 12/15/2020 $40.63

004221 AUTOZONE Rear Main Seal 9335 12/15/2020 $23.62

004221 AUTOZONE oil pump, filter & oil 9335 12/15/2020 $148.81

004221 AUTOZONE Hi Temp Red Rtv Gasket maker 9335 12/15/2020 $16.72

004221 AUTOZONE Trans Fluid 9335 12/15/2020 $23.97

004221 AUTOZONE Oil & Filter 9335 12/15/2020 $22.82

004221 AUTOZONE BRAKE PADS 9335 12/15/2020 $27.99
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004221 AUTOZONE ENGINE LEAK DETECTOR & BLOCK FLUID TESTER 9335 12/15/2020 $33.99

004221 AUTOZONE BALL JOINT 9335 12/15/2020 $33.77

004221 AUTOZONE TRANS FLUID 9335 12/15/2020 $61.20

004221 AUTOZONE TRANS FLUID 9335 12/15/2020 $13.98

004221 AUTOZONE Window Lift Motor 9335 12/15/2020 $43.99

007707 BAILEY HUTCHINSON  EMINTS/PD STIPENDS 9336 12/15/2020 $180.00

005074 BOOTLEGGERS LLC SB BANQUET 2020 9337 12/15/2020 $375.58

008527 BOUNCE HOUSE 1st Qtr Behavior Incentive 9338 12/15/2020 $500.00

000004 BRAINPOP.COM Subscription MS/WPE/SFE 9339 12/15/2020 $4,630.50

008461 BRIANNA OROZCO MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9340 12/15/2020 $54.40

000273 BROCAW BEARING & DRIVE BELT MS 9341 12/15/2020 $9.04

000279 BSN SPORTS BBB COACHES POLO, 1/4 ZIP,MIX-UP POLO 9342 12/15/2020 $458.65

002700 BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER LG NITRILE PWDR FREE GLOVES 9343 12/15/2020 $304.20

008048 BURO, LLC WT RM TONER 9344 12/15/2020 $229.59

008048 BURO, LLC Art - White Newsprint Paper 9344 12/15/2020 ($57.60)

008048 BURO, LLC TONER CARTRIDGE/HS KITCHEN 9344 12/15/2020 $83.59

008048 BURO, LLC ENVELOPES/PENS/FILE FOLDERS ADMIN 9344 12/15/2020 $75.65

000292 CABOOL ENTERPRISE INC. PN & Surg Tech Oct Ads 9345 12/15/2020 $284.50

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC ANGLE PLUG/WELDING 9346 12/15/2020 $72.75

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC PVC CONDUIT/COUPLING/ELBOW/ZPA 9346 12/15/2020 $54.94

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC ZPA/CONDUIT 9346 12/15/2020 $70.50

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC ZPA/ANCHOR KIT 9346 12/15/2020 $11.89

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC ZPA/STONCO WALL PACK 9346 12/15/2020 $217.24

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC ZPA/CONDUIT BODY/GASKETS/COVERS 9346 12/15/2020 $48.06

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC ZPA/GASKET/COVER/CONN 9346 12/15/2020 $15.12

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC ELEM/FUSES 9346 12/15/2020 $132.39

008487 CATHERINE WALTERS MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9347 12/15/2020 $31.60

001980 CATY HOLMES MILEAGE 11/9/2020-11/30-2020 9348 12/15/2020 $73.60

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR STATE PRESSURE SWITCH/SCCC 9349 12/15/2020 $75.00

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR MICRO SWITCH/SCCC AUTO MECH 9349 12/15/2020 $26.10

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR TRANE HEAT EXCHANGER/HS LUNCH ROOM 9349 12/15/2020 $1,341.30
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000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR GAS VALCVE/JACKSON STREET 9349 12/15/2020 $132.77

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR W/R THERMOSTAT/SWAT 9349 12/15/2020 $36.86

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR IGNITOR/SENSOR/GAS MODULE  MS SWAT 9349 12/15/2020 $345.79

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR SEQUENCER/JACKSON STREET SWAT 9349 12/15/2020 $16.38

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR STANDING PILOT GAS STOVE/SWAT 9349 12/15/2020 $155.47

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HIG PRESSURE CONTROL/WIRE TIES   MS/DISTRICT 9349 12/15/2020 $149.54

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC TURBO ACTUATOR KIT, CORE 9350 12/15/2020 $1,690.83

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC BUS PEDAL, STOP ARMS. HORN, LIGHTS 9350 12/15/2020 $874.79

000316 CENTURYLINK MONTHLY PHONE CHARGES 9351 12/15/2020 $5,484.79

008517 CHRIS CASH Tennis Private Lessons 9352 12/15/2020 $240.00

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS/SF 9353 12/15/2020 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MAT/SF 9353 12/15/2020 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MAT 9353 12/15/2020 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS 9353 12/15/2020 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS 9353 12/15/2020 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS/SF 9353 12/15/2020 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS/ SF 9353 12/15/2020 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS/SF 9353 12/15/2020 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS 9353 12/15/2020 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS CLEANED HS/MS/EL 9353 12/15/2020 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS 9353 12/15/2020 $112.23

000333 CITY UTILITIES TIPPING FEES 9354 12/15/2020 $5.00

000333 CITY UTILITIES TIPPING FEES/DUMPSTER RENT/PULL 9354 12/15/2020 $363.10

000333 CITY UTILITIES MONTHLY DISTRICT UTILITIES 9355 12/15/2020 $29,785.18

007043 CLAMPITT PAPER CO. MIMAKI INK, CLEANING WASH 9356 12/15/2020 $720.00

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION Masking Plastic 9357 12/15/2020 $29.24

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION ERASER PADS 9357 12/15/2020 $9.01

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION FINAL SCUFF 9357 12/15/2020 $20.11

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION CAR/CLEANER WAX 9357 12/15/2020 $8.42

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION HALF-ROUND BLADES 9357 12/15/2020 $12.48

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION 51472 PINK PANTHER 9357 12/15/2020 $96.63
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000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION MED DK CHARCOAL MET 9357 12/15/2020 $10.38

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION Panel Bond 9357 12/15/2020 $34.72

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION QT/White 9357 12/15/2020 $66.71

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION Bumper Adhesive 9357 12/15/2020 $58.50

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION Accuspray Gun & Atominzing Head 9357 12/15/2020 $270.82

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION FLG 4 Gun Repair Kit 9357 12/15/2020 $37.05

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION JBA/PT PAINT 9357 12/15/2020 $28.13

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION ESSSA/GL PAINT, HARDENER, ACTIVATOR 9357 12/15/2020 $129.30

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION ROCKER PANELS & CAB CORNERS 9357 12/15/2020 $108.00

007621 D & S CYCLE MAINT/UTV THROTTLE CHARGER 9358 12/15/2020 $175.95

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS JR CLASS 9359 12/15/2020 $29.95

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS BLOOD DRIVE 9359 12/15/2020 $62.89

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS BLOOD DRIVE 9359 12/15/2020 $62.89

001183 EDMENTUM,INC. Reading Eggs/WP and SF 9360 12/15/2020 $872.85

000514 FELLERS Oragrd Clr 9361 12/15/2020 $480.99

007821 FINISH LINE SCREEN PRINTING BRIDGES SHIRTS 9362 12/15/2020 $240.25

007821 FINISH LINE SCREEN PRINTING MS CHEER GEAR 9362 12/15/2020 $235.90

001640 GREGORY B SIMPKINS GBB PARKVIEW JV TRNY MILEAGE 9363 12/15/2020 $88.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS ALARM MONITORING 9364 12/15/2020 $450.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE 9364 12/15/2020 $400.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS HS/GYM ANNOUNCMNT LIGHT FLASHING 9364 12/15/2020 $155.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS HS/OVERHEAD SPEAKERS NOT WORKING 9364 12/15/2020 $355.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS SCCC ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION 9364 12/15/2020 $400.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS EL/ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION 9364 12/15/2020 $380.00

007081 HERITAGE TRACTOR, INC. AIR FILTER ELEMENTS 9365 12/15/2020 $133.27

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 11/12/20 9366 12/15/2020 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 11/09/20 9366 12/15/2020 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 11/18/20 9366 12/15/2020 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY Nov Milk WT Rm 9366 12/15/2020 $42.68

003323 HILAND DAIRY Nov Stmt Milk Wt Rm 9366 12/15/2020 $38.80

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD ICE MELT/ALL BLDINGS 9367 12/15/2020 $1,158.00
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000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD TRIDENT DISINFECTING SPRAYER X3 W/STRAPS 9367 12/15/2020 $1,749.99

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD TRIDENT DISINFECTING SPRAYER X2 W/STRAPS 9367 12/15/2020 $1,166.66

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD FILTERS/CLEANERS/GLOVES/SUPPLIES MS 9367 12/15/2020 $1,009.00

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD SAFETY CONE/HS 9367 12/15/2020 $312.36

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD CLEANERS/AIR FRESHNERS/SCCC 9367 12/15/2020 $682.54

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD DUST MOP/MS 9367 12/15/2020 $9.45

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD CITRUS AEROSOL/ELEM 9367 12/15/2020 $47.04

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD ICE MELT/ALL BUILDINGS 9367 12/15/2020 $822.18

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD SOLUTION HOSE/MS 9367 12/15/2020 $27.86

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC ZIPLOCK FREEZER BAGS/MAINT 9368 12/15/2020 $24.56

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC BAND SAW BLADE/ELEM 9368 12/15/2020 $17.98

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC SWITCH/SCCC 9368 12/15/2020 $7.98

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC TANK FITTING O RING/NUTS,BOLTS/ELEM 9368 12/15/2020 $7.78

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC JB WELD/CAULK,NBW GRADE 5, BUS BARN 9368 12/15/2020 $37.12

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC BOLTS/QUIK LINK/ 9368 12/15/2020 $13.54

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC REFLECTIVE TAPE/HS GATES 9368 12/15/2020 $45.98

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC SEED FESCURE/HS 9368 12/15/2020 $11.90

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC CHAIN, MARINEWELD & SMOOTH ROD 9369 12/15/2020 $27.57

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC BOLTS, WASHERS & NUTS 9369 12/15/2020 $6.56

002375 HOLLOWAY DISTRIBUTING, INC. Basketball Concessions 9370 12/15/2020 $578.00

002375 HOLLOWAY DISTRIBUTING, INC. Speech & Debate 9370 12/15/2020 $513.95

000706 HORN PLUMBING MARKER/QUICK CAP/FLEX TUBE/WASHERS ETC.HS 9371 12/15/2020 $127.25

000706 HORN PLUMBING P-TRAP.COUPLING,FAUCET SUPPLY, SUPPLIES  HS 9371 12/15/2020 $58.90

000706 HORN PLUMBING PIPE,GLUE,BUSHING,ASST SUPPLY  ATHLETICS 9371 12/15/2020 $84.10

000706 HORN PLUMBING COUPLING/MS 9371 12/15/2020 $16.25

000706 HORN PLUMBING NITRILE GLOVES/MAINT 9371 12/15/2020 $33.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING HOSE/HIGH SCHOOL 9371 12/15/2020 $81.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING THERMOCOUPLE/ZPA 9371 12/15/2020 $28.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING ICE MAKER FILTER/SF 9371 12/15/2020 $84.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING BATTERIES/LIGHTER/DISTRICT 9371 12/15/2020 $21.75

000706 HORN PLUMBING ELEMENT/MS FEMA 9371 12/15/2020 $464.60
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000706 HORN PLUMBING FILTERS/HVAC 9371 12/15/2020 $102.75

000706 HORN PLUMBING CHROME SPLIT/MS 9371 12/15/2020 $2.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING TUBE/WASHER/SUPPLIES/HS 9371 12/15/2020 $42.75

000706 HORN PLUMBING LIQUID FIRE/BUS BARN 9371 12/15/2020 $24.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING CEMENT/PIPE,GLOVES,SUPPLIES  ZPA 9371 12/15/2020 $519.80

008492 INSTRUCTURE, INC. CANVAS 9372 12/15/2020 $6,825.00

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. CHRISTMAS MUSIC 9373 12/15/2020 $70.00

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. Band Supplies 9373 12/15/2020 $23.97

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC ZPA PEST CONTROL 9374 12/15/2020 $65.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/SF CAFETERIA 9374 12/15/2020 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/ELEM CAFETERIA 9374 12/15/2020 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/MS CAFETERIA 9374 12/15/2020 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/HS CAFETERIA 9374 12/15/2020 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC BRIDGES/MED CL PEST SPRAY 9374 12/15/2020 $50.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/CULINARY ARTS 9374 12/15/2020 $45.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/HS E WING RM 19-20 9374 12/15/2020 $30.00

006173 JAG-MISSOURI, INC. Reg Fee VNSLA Dec 1-3, 2020 9375 12/15/2020 $125.00

000770 JERRY C. BEAN WATER OPERATOR - SOUTH FORK ELEMENTARY 9376 12/15/2020 $100.00

001632 JODIE L MCKINNEY MILEAGE 07/06/20-11/30/2020 9377 12/15/2020 $138.80

008501 JONATHAN STANDER CHAIN GANG 11/06/20 MAC COUNTY 9378 12/15/2020 $25.00

008526 JOSHUA SHIRLEY REIMBURSE BUS DRIVER LIC FEES, BACKGRND CHK 9379 12/15/2020 $159.75

000803 JOSTENS PN & SURGE TECH Cap & Gowns 9380 12/15/2020 $1,150.50

000803 JOSTENS Diploma/Grace Kimmons 9380 12/15/2020 $18.83

000803 JOSTENS DIPLOMA FOR AMY HARPER 9380 12/15/2020 $35.63

001978 JOY HOLLOWAY REIMBURSE PROFESSIONAL DUES 9381 12/15/2020 $205.00

000810 JUSTIN FRAZIER BOYS SCCR HEAD COACH 16% STIPEND 9382 12/15/2020 $4,920.00

004893 K & M OFFICE PRODUCTS,INC. POWERLITE PROJECTOR/MS FEMA BUILDING 9383 12/15/2020 $599.00

007512 KATHERINE SHOCKLEY EMINTS TRAINING/PD STIPENDS 9384 12/15/2020 $360.00

008464 KEARSTEN FREEMAN MILEAGE 11/3/2020-11/19/2020 9385 12/15/2020 $74.00

003640 KING JOHNS SCCR FLD/PORTABLE UNITS MAINT 9386 12/15/2020 $100.00

000845 KONE INC. ELEVATOR MAINT 12/01/2020-2/28/2021 9387 12/15/2020 $2,749.11
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000845 KONE INC. SCCC LIFT REPAIR 10/28/20 9388 12/15/2020 $1,103.35

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP, LLC ELEM SERVICE CALL 9389 12/15/2020 $120.00

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP, LLC HS/BAND DBL DOORS EXT LEVER INSTALLED 9389 12/15/2020 $748.00

002518 LC FUNDRAISER FFA FRUIT FUNDRAISER 9390 12/15/2020 $9,584.20

008486 LESLEY DENNIS MILEAGE 11/3/2020-11/20/2020 9391 12/15/2020 $30.80

001622 LISA FOX MILEAGE FOR 11/4/2020-11/30-2020 9392 12/15/2020 $33.60

007946 LORI A. JEAN WATER OPERATOR - SOUTH FORK ELEMENTARY 9393 12/15/2020 $50.00

000952 MEEKS NUTS/BOLTS SOCCER DUGOUT 9394 12/15/2020 $34.68

000952 MEEKS BIT,HAMMER-DRILL SET/MAINT 9394 12/15/2020 $9.99

000952 MEEKS LINK,SPRING SNAM 1/2 IN   MS 9394 12/15/2020 $19.96

000952 MEEKS NUTS/BOLTS/WASHERS/ZPA 9394 12/15/2020 $14.75

000952 MEEKS ADAPTER,SOCKET  MAIN 9394 12/15/2020 $14.37

000952 MEEKS LINK,SPRING SNAP, HASP, MIDDLE SCHOOL 9394 12/15/2020 $73.61

000952 MEEKS SEALANT,FOAM WINDOW AND DOOR/ZPA 9394 12/15/2020 $11.98

000952 MEEKS NUTS,BOLTS/SOCCER DUG OUTS 9394 12/15/2020 $39.48

000952 MEEKS TAP, TRIPLE HS 9394 12/15/2020 $7.49

000952 MEEKS CLOTH, TACK   MAINT 9394 12/15/2020 $10.32

000952 MEEKS NUTS,BOLTS,/SOCCER DUGOUTS 9394 12/15/2020 $16.99

000952 MEEKS TAP, TRIPLE GROUND IVORY/SCCC 9394 12/15/2020 $7.79

000954 MEEKS WALL BASE, STEEL FRAME,ADHESIVE/CULINARY 9395 12/15/2020 $649.93

000954 MEEKS TRIMCOIL,EDGER REFILL,BRUSH/KIT 9395 12/15/2020 $223.27

000954 MEEKS FINISHED EDGE ROUND FACE/KIT 9395 12/15/2020 $188.16

000954 MEEKS PAINT,EDGER,CULINARY KITCHEN 9395 12/15/2020 $60.63

000954 MEEKS RULE,TAPE 9395 12/15/2020 $133.02

000954 MEEKS Wood Filler, Adhesive & Sandpaper 9395 12/15/2020 $25.86

000954 MEEKS POWERLAG WASHER HEAD, SCREWS, BITS 9395 12/15/2020 $45.27

008463 MEGAN MILLER MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9396 12/15/2020 $145.60

008016 MELANIE DOTSON MILEAGE 11/3-11/17-2020 9397 12/15/2020 $32.80

002048 MELANIE MARTIN MILEAGE 11/2/2020-11/20/2020 9398 12/15/2020 $28.00

001796 METALWELD, INC. acetylene, oxygen, argon & 9399 12/15/2020 $460.72

001796 METALWELD, INC. Steel rods,stringer bead, flap disc, mig wir 9399 12/15/2020 $185.15
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001796 METALWELD, INC. Auto Col Cylinder Rent 9399 12/15/2020 $49.50

001796 METALWELD, INC. AG Cylinder Rent 9399 12/15/2020 $66.78

001796 METALWELD, INC. Auto Tech Cylinder Rent 9399 12/15/2020 $31.50

001796 METALWELD, INC. Filter Lens 9399 12/15/2020 $12.80

001796 METALWELD, INC. Argon;oxygen/acetylene/electrodes/grinding 9399 12/15/2020 $530.89

001796 METALWELD, INC. aCETYLENE, OXYGEN, ARGON, MIG WIRE, AND OTHR 9399 12/15/2020 $1,127.21

000967 MFA OIL - WEST PLAINS 1118 SF HEATING 9400 12/15/2020 $569.89

000975 MICKES O`TOOLE, LLC PROFESSIONAL SERV/NOV 2020 9401 12/15/2020 $485.00

007812 MIDWEST SYNTHETIC TURF 2 AD PANELS FB FIELD PROVIDED/INSTALLED 9402 12/15/2020 $9,000.00

004296 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT BUS REFLECTOR 9403 12/15/2020 $18.26

001000 MISSOURI S&T AR RPDC WORKSHOP SURVIVOR II 9404 12/15/2020 $125.00

001000 MISSOURI S&T AR WORKSHOP 9404 12/15/2020 $650.00

001069 MISSOURI UNITED SCHOOL INSURANCE CO2021 ANNUAL NET ASSESSMENT 9405 12/15/2020 $329,857.00

004268 MOCK MEDICAL Surgical Masks/Gloves/Gowns 9406 12/15/2020 $6,455.75

001048 MSBA MO HEALTHNET REMITTANCE 9407 12/15/2020 $390.32

001060 MSU-W. PLAINS B/G SWIM POOL NOV.2020 USAGE 9408 12/15/2020 $500.00

001060 MSU-W. PLAINS BSWIM POOL USAGE OCT. 2020 9408 12/15/2020 $500.00

001060 MSU-W. PLAINS XC October pool/fitness pass x31 9408 12/15/2020 $31.00

001611 MTN.GROVE NEWS JOURNAL PN & SURG TECH OCT ADS 9409 12/15/2020 $504.00

001086 NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION JACKETS, SCARF, TIE 9410 12/15/2020 $356.50

002384 NEWBERRY AUTO SALES 1/4 PLATE, 1/8 PLATE & 14GA PLATE 9411 12/15/2020 $282.00

002384 NEWBERRY AUTO SALES SCREWS 9411 12/15/2020 $19.80

006082 NICK`S DRAIN & SEWER CLEANING SEWER LINE AUGERED/ELEM 9412 12/15/2020 $220.00

007511 NICOLE MARTINEZ MILEAGE 11/2/2020-11/30-2020 9413 12/15/2020 $38.40

008462 NIKKI TUNE MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9414 12/15/2020 $50.16

001580 OPAA FOOD MANAGEMENT INC. MONTHLY CONTRACT SERV/NOV 2020 9415 12/15/2020 $82,821.52

001580 OPAA FOOD MANAGEMENT INC. MONTHLY CONTRACT SERV/COMMODITY 9415 12/15/2020 ($4,686.33)

001128 OREILLY AUTO RADIATOR 9416 12/15/2020 $133.24

001128 OREILLY AUTO Brake Pad 9416 12/15/2020 $21.62

001128 OREILLY AUTO Return - Non-Brkt Cal 9416 12/15/2020 ($32.45)

001128 OREILLY AUTO Return - Starter 9416 12/15/2020 ($43.26)
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001128 OREILLY AUTO MICRO-V BELT 9416 12/15/2020 $1.31

001128 OREILLY AUTO RADIATOR & MICRO-V BELT 9416 12/15/2020 $188.60

001128 OREILLY AUTO A/TRANS SEAL, POLISH, TOWEL, APPLICTOR, WAX, 9416 12/15/2020 $46.94

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE TIES,FOG CAPSULE/ANTIFREEZE/SHOP-BUS 26 9417 12/15/2020 $110.87

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE TRANS SEAL/BUS 25 9417 12/15/2020 $3.73

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BELT/BUS 23, TOWEL,BRUSH/SHOP 9417 12/15/2020 $29.30

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE STARTER/SCCC, BELT,CORE CHARGE.ANTIFREEZE 9417 12/15/2020 $192.15

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE FUEL HOSE/BUS 26 9417 12/15/2020 $14.10

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE RETURNED MICRO-V BELT 9417 12/15/2020 ($28.31)

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE WATER PUMP,BELTS ANTIFREEZE  SCHOOL FLEET 9417 12/15/2020 $143.55

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER, OIL/OPAA VAN 9417 12/15/2020 $30.71

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE P/S Fluid and Trans Fluid 9418 12/15/2020 $22.14

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Rethread Kit and Headlamp 9418 12/15/2020 $23.49

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Air shocks/monro-matic,carb hose & carb 9418 12/15/2020 $192.36

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Carb Hose and Clamp 9418 12/15/2020 $9.10

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Starter 9418 12/15/2020 $91.81

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Bleeder Scrw 9418 12/15/2020 $5.31

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE SPINDLE NUT 9418 12/15/2020 $8.87

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE DISCONNECT & BUTT SPLICE 9418 12/15/2020 $27.98

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE EXHAUST SET, MICRO-V BELT & COOLANT HOSE 9418 12/15/2020 $60.32

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Oil Filter & Idler Arm 9418 12/15/2020 $44.71

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Air Plug, Coupler & Seal Tape 9418 12/15/2020 $6.22

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE Plasitgage 9418 12/15/2020 $2.66

008514 OUTPUT UNLIMITED, INC. Par Can Light System 9419 12/15/2020 $450.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY SPORTS PINS/BARS 9420 12/15/2020 $200.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY SB BANQUET AWARDS,RIBBONS,MEDAL 9420 12/15/2020 $128.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY VB BANQUET AWARDS MEDALS,RIBBONS 9420 12/15/2020 $97.50

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY Academic Awards 9420 12/15/2020 $240.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY Academic Awards 9420 12/15/2020 $4,156.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY BETA 9420 12/15/2020 $192.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY BAND 9420 12/15/2020 $17.08
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001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY BSwim Banquet Plaques/Plates 9420 12/15/2020 $73.50

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY 2019 SB-GSwim pins/2019 Wrestling bars 9420 12/15/2020 $186.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY VB JV Trny Plaques 9420 12/15/2020 $30.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY GBB Hon Ment Harlan 9420 12/15/2020 $9.50

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY Banquet Awards, plaque 9420 12/15/2020 $27.00

001694 OZARK CAFE AD Mtg JB Dixon 9421 12/15/2020 $25.86

002819 OZARK COUNTY TIMES PN & SURG TECH OCT ADS 9422 12/15/2020 $126.40

001140 OZARK HORSE TRADER INC. BUSINESS CARDS/JAN MULLEN 9423 12/15/2020 $50.00

001140 OZARK HORSE TRADER INC. PN & SURGE Tech Oct Ads 9424 12/15/2020 $171.40

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK LEARNING AND GROWING CAMPAIGN 9425 12/15/2020 $500.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK DIGITAL WEEKLY SCH UPDATED 9425 12/15/2020 $180.00

001144 OZARKO TIRE CENTERS, INC. FLAT REPAIR BUS 22 9426 12/15/2020 $40.00

001144 OZARKO TIRE CENTERS, INC. FLAT REPAIR BUS 51 9426 12/15/2020 $35.00

001144 OZARKO TIRE CENTERS, INC. TIRES/MOUNTING/VALVE STEMS/DISPOSAL BUS 3 9426 12/15/2020 $1,253.20

001144 OZARKO TIRE CENTERS, INC. BUS #5 ALIGNMENT, DEG CASTER 9426 12/15/2020 $196.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER SF PT November 2020 (PT SF 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $187.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER HS OT November 2020 (OT HS 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $1,241.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER HS PT November 2020 (PT HS 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $731.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER ECSE OT November 2020 (OT ECSE 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $4,199.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER ECSE PT November 2020 (PT ECSE 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $2,958.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER EL PT November 2020 (PT ELEM 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $3,111.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER MS OT November 2020 (OT Middle 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $2,958.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER MS PT November 2020 (MS PT 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $1,122.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER SF OT November 2020 (OT SF 11-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $867.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER 9894 9427 12/15/2020 $9,928.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER MS PT October 2020 9427 12/15/2020 $1,326.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER SF OT October 2020 (OT SF 10-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $2,091.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER SF PT October 2020 (PT SF 10-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $306.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER HS OT October 2020 (OT HS 10-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $2,669.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER HS PT October 2020 (PT HS 10-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $1,530.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER ECSE OT October 2020 (OT ECSE 10-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $3,944.00
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001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER ECSE PT October 2020 (PT ECSE 10-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $3,366.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER EL OT October 2020 (OT Elem 10-2020) 9427 12/15/2020 $12,852.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER Proportionate Share OT Elem J Girdley 9427 12/15/2020 $68.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER EL PT Octo ber 2020 9427 12/15/2020 $3,315.00

001141 OZARKS MEDICAL CENTER MS OT October 2020 9427 12/15/2020 $4,148.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. ALTO SAX REPAIR 9429 12/15/2020 $95.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. MARCHING BARITONE REPAIR 9429 12/15/2020 $23.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. TUBA REPAIR 9429 12/15/2020 $117.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. F-HORN MOUTHPIECE, MELLOPHONE ADAPTOR 9429 12/15/2020 $91.99

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. Band Repair 9429 12/15/2020 $141.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. Band Repair 9429 12/15/2020 $354.98

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. Band Repair 9429 12/15/2020 $122.50

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. INSTRUMENT REPAIR 9429 12/15/2020 $130.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. BASS CLARINET/REPAIR 9429 12/15/2020 $160.00

004975 PATRICIA RODRIGUEZ MILEAGE 10/1/2020-11/20/2020 9430 12/15/2020 $52.80

001623 PENNY RAE FOX-JONES MILEAGE 11/2/2020-11/30/2020 9431 12/15/2020 $92.80

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA WATER/ELEM 9432 12/15/2020 $23.50

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA EL/5 GAL WATER X6 9432 12/15/2020 $45.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA EL/5 GAL WATER X12 9432 12/15/2020 $174.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC PN & SURG TECH OCT ADS 9433 12/15/2020 $699.03

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC PN & SURG TECH OCT ADS 9433 12/15/2020 $809.28

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC  SECURITY ENVELOPES FOR ADMIN OFFICE 9433 12/15/2020 $15.75

001824 PLUMBMASTER,INC. ACCT 8C702572 Hydroboost Bottle Filler 9434 12/15/2020 $19,040.40

000056 POCKET NURSE Glove Exam Nitrile Blue Non Sterile 9435 12/15/2020 $77.97

000056 POCKET NURSE probe cover for SureTemp Plus 9435 12/15/2020 $47.70

000056 POCKET NURSE Glo Germ Gel 8oz 9435 12/15/2020 $56.97

000056 POCKET NURSE Sharps Container tortuous Path 9435 12/15/2020 $20.07

000056 POCKET NURSE Eclipse Needle 9435 12/15/2020 $48.98

000056 POCKET NURSE Vacutainer Tube Holder Clear 9435 12/15/2020 $19.99

000056 POCKET NURSE Urinary Drainage Bag 9435 12/15/2020 $10.74

000056 POCKET NURSE Resuscitator BVM Mask 9435 12/15/2020 $68.97
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000056 POCKET NURSE Variety Food Assortment Kit 9435 12/15/2020 $199.35

000056 POCKET NURSE Fast Food Plastic Tray 9435 12/15/2020 $32.34

000056 POCKET NURSE Plate Inner Lip 9435 12/15/2020 $46.50

000056 POCKET NURSE Gait Belt Metal Buckle 9435 12/15/2020 $149.88

000056 POCKET NURSE TB Syringe with Safety Needle 9435 12/15/2020 $22.99

000056 POCKET NURSE shipping 9435 12/15/2020 $112.33

000056 POCKET NURSE Vacutainer Plus with Hemogard 9435 12/15/2020 $54.98

000056 POCKET NURSE Foley Catheter Tray 9435 12/15/2020 $77.94

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. Sander Refill & Drum Sander Kit 9436 12/15/2020 $9.78

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. PLYWOOD, MASONITE, PINE, PAINT, JOINTER, JOIN 9436 12/15/2020 $199.87

008320 REDHAWK VENTURES, LLC 90 CT TECH WIPES 6/CS 9437 12/15/2020 $988.15

008320 REDHAWK VENTURES, LLC ASTREEA ALCOHOL WIPES 50 CT X 9,000 9437 12/15/2020 $38,687.95

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS PRESS BOX/BOOMLIFT RENTAL 9438 12/15/2020 $1,334.60

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS EL/SEWER SNAKE RENTAL 9438 12/15/2020 $40.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS ZPA FLAG POLE/DINGO RENTAL 9438 12/15/2020 $115.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS COMPRESSOR UNIT RENTAL 9438 12/15/2020 $270.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS EL/SEWER SNAKE RENTAL 9438 12/15/2020 $40.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS PRESS BOX/TOWABLE BOOM RENTAL 9438 12/15/2020 $995.00

004652 RICHARDS EXCAVATING 17.80 TN 16.72 TN/MEDICAL OFFICE AREA 9439 12/15/2020 $176.00

005490 RONALD D. DAWSON Container Rent 9440 12/15/2020 $190.00

001897 RUBY COLLINS XC BANQUET 2020 9441 12/15/2020 $824.50

006103 RYAN CALDWELL MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9442 12/15/2020 $192.00

007980 SANTANA FRENCH MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9443 12/15/2020 $135.20

001303 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES Scope Magazine 2019-20 9444 12/15/2020 $329.67

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY Toner - Computer Lab 9445 12/15/2020 $99.41

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY GREG OFC TONER 9445 12/15/2020 $199.98

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY INK CARTRIDGE 9445 12/15/2020 $91.98

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY SCCC TONER-WHITE 9445 12/15/2020 $99.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY CLIPBOARD/PAD/BUS BARN 9445 12/15/2020 $48.04

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN ZIZZER BLANKETS 9446 12/15/2020 $127.50

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN SB 3 COLOR LEFT/RIGHT CHEST PRINT 9446 12/15/2020 $9.90
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000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN Lady Zizzer Bsktball Transfers 9446 12/15/2020 $28.35

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN LADY ZIZZER BASKETBALL SHIRTS 9446 12/15/2020 $115.00

001833 SGC FOODSERVICE SALT WATER SOFTNER 9447 12/15/2020 $98.25

001328 SHERWIN WILLIAMS (VT) CS SOFT WOVEN SCCC CULINARY KIT 9448 12/15/2020 $18.59

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS DOOR TRIM/PAINT HS 9449 12/15/2020 $190.42

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS WASHEDRECYCL/HS DOORS 9449 12/15/2020 $21.92

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT/HS 9449 12/15/2020 $140.00

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS WHITE PAINT/JUMBO MRTHON/SF 9449 12/15/2020 $43.90

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS DTM SG DEEP/HEADLIGHT 9449 12/15/2020 $54.99

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT,CULINARY ARTS KITCHEN 9449 12/15/2020 $171.72

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP DELL CHROMEBOOKS X350/WARRANTIES/CASES 9450 12/15/2020 $137,700.50

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP WAP MOUNT 9450 12/15/2020 $180.80

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP CATALYST 1000 24 PORT GE, SOLN SUPP 9450 12/15/2020 $1,954.76

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP EXTREME ICLOUD IQ PILOT 9450 12/15/2020 $1,706.20

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP CATALYST 1000 48 PORT CE FULL POE 9450 12/15/2020 $17,005.40

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP EXTREMECLOUD IG-TRI RADIO OUTDR WIFI 9450 12/15/2020 $7,154.50

001352 SMCAA SMCAA TRAINING WEBINAR/CARTER 9451 12/15/2020 $130.00

001389 SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS GOCAPS 2020-21 SEMESTER 1 9452 12/15/2020 $1,000.00

001895 STEPHANIE DOW MILEAGE 11/2/2020-11/30-2020 9453 12/15/2020 $30.00

007632 STILES ROOFING, INC. REPAIRS ELEM/MS 9454 12/15/2020 $1,573.00

004294 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP, LLC 4 IN AMBER RECT TH/BUS 4 9455 12/15/2020 $15.52

004294 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP, LLC RADIATOR/ BUS 26 9455 12/15/2020 $777.11

008403 SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC NATURAL GAS CHARGES 9456 12/15/2020 $1,180.45

001723 T&T GLASS, LLC WINDSHIELD/M.SEACREST 9457 12/15/2020 $155.00

001723 T&T GLASS, LLC MS SLIDING PASS THROUGH 9457 12/15/2020 $119.72

008511 TERRI L. EDGAR SPEECH & DEBATE ASST. COACH STIPEND 9458 12/15/2020 $615.00

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC ROUND 9459 12/15/2020 $398.81

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC 1-1/2 14Ga Round & Aluminum flat 9459 12/15/2020 $162.49

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC DROPS 9459 12/15/2020 $55.00

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC PLATE & FLAT BAR, ROUND 9459 12/15/2020 $702.65

007515 THREE C`S STUDIO & FLOWER MARKET JEDLICKA FLOWERS 9460 12/15/2020 $75.00
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001450 TRASHWAGON EXPRESS  SOUTH FORK REFUSE PICKUP 9461 12/15/2020 $366.00

004945 TREVOR CRESSMAN BOYS SCCR ASST. COACH 2% STIPEND 9462 12/15/2020 $615.00

004527 TURFMARK SERVICES,LLC FERTILIZER BSB, SCCR 9463 12/15/2020 $800.00

001459 U.S. CELLULAR HOTSPOTS X10 9464 12/15/2020 $423.80

001459 U.S. CELLULAR DISTRICT HOTSPOTS X25 9465 12/15/2020 $349.04

001474 UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA AR  PROGRAM INCOME WORKSHOP 9466 12/15/2020 $450.00

005524 USATESTPREP, LLC ELA/EOC TESTING ALL BUILDINGS 9467 12/15/2020 $7,671.25

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. 7 5Gal water with Deposit/Returns 9468 12/15/2020 $75.25

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. Water for Staff, Students, Parents 9468 12/15/2020 $43.75

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. (4) 5 GAL WATER/BOTTLE DEPOSIT HS 9468 12/15/2020 $63.00

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. 5 GAL WATER HS 9468 12/15/2020 $8.75

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. (2) 5 GAL WATER HS 9468 12/15/2020 $17.50

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. 5 GAL WATER ADMIN OFFICE 9468 12/15/2020 $8.75

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. (2) 5 GAL WATER   ADMIN OFFICE 9468 12/15/2020 $17.50

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC HOLE STRAP/ZPA 9469 12/15/2020 $1.35

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC 50 W LED FLOOD/FLAT HS O&M 9469 12/15/2020 $252.97

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC 5OW LED/PHOTOCONTROL  HS O&M 9469 12/15/2020 $266.33

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC POWER SUPPLY CORD/ZPA 9469 12/15/2020 $5.22

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC 1500 W HALIDE LAMP/MAIN 9469 12/15/2020 $82.80

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC CONDUIT 9469 12/15/2020 $20.32

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC TYPE QP BREAKER/SCCC 9469 12/15/2020 $12.42

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC 4 SQ BOX 9469 12/15/2020 $3.39

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE TROMBONE REPAIR 9470 12/15/2020 $45.00

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE ALTO SAX REPAIR 9470 12/15/2020 $15.00

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE BALANCED XLR3F- 1/4" TRS 10` 9470 12/15/2020 $6.59

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE Band Reair 9470 12/15/2020 $22.50

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE Band Repair 9470 12/15/2020 $45.00

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE Balter Basic Soft Yar Mallet 9470 12/15/2020 $400.00

001825 WEST PLAINS OCCUPATIONAL RANDOM STUDENT TESTING 9471 12/15/2020 $375.00

001523 WEST PLAINS POSEY PATCH Candy Bouqet/Balloon for S. Collins 9472 12/15/2020 $49.95

001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. PROPANE/MAINT SHOP 9473 12/15/2020 $12.18
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001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. FORKLIFT PROPANE/MAINT. 9473 12/15/2020 $18.00

001533 WEST PLAINS WINSUPPLY PVC DBL SJ EX/WATER BOTTLE FILLERS 9474 12/15/2020 $6.84

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE Masking Tape 9475 12/15/2020 $11.16

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE OUTDOOR CORD/MAINT. 9475 12/15/2020 $7.99

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE BULBS 40 W/HS MAINT 9475 12/15/2020 $9.18

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE THERMOCOUPLE/HS O&M 9475 12/15/2020 $11.59

008503 WINNING STREAK SB PANTS-BELTED X5 9476 12/15/2020 $171.93

002480 WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC.  Med-Math 9E/Nursing 2021 Drug Guide 9477 12/15/2020 $2,783.88

001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. HVAC/SF RM 8 MINI SPLIT SERVICED 9478 12/15/2020 $135.00

001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. HVAC/HS HEAT EXCHANGER REPLACED 9478 12/15/2020 $225.00

Total Amount Reported For Board Approval: $1,068,546.84



This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21
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Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 % of 

Actual through 
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2018-19 % of 

Actual through 

NOV

31,287,704 29,387,565 8,230,213 7,700,223 7,243,403 29,802,635 24,275,889 25.8 29.8 29,565,076

32,036,707 30,392,892 11,203,848 10,623,449 8,919,132 29,856,954 29,003,394 35.6 30.8 33,780,520

-749,003 -1,005,327 -54,319 -4,727,505 -4,215,444

Total Revenue   

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 626,133 1,880,720 3,819,870 6,577,950 8,230,213

2019-20 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,802,635

2018-19 885,574 2,121,597 3,487,888 4,930,855 7,273,769 10,303,183 17,520,397 19,986,375 22,195,790 24,257,518 26,796,316 29,444,550

2017-18 903,105 2,038,901 3,197,474 4,448,429 6,781,961 9,341,748 16,228,203 19,039,250 21,209,072 23,126,747 25,402,018 27,691,348

Total Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 920,922 3,589,087 6,744,082 9,006,335 11,203,848

2019-20 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,856,954

2018-19 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2017-18 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

Revenues less Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 -294,789 -1,708,367 -2,924,212 -2,428,385 -2,973,635

2019-20 121,150 -918,538 -1,989,211 -2,454,195 -2,923,227 -3,027,984 1,353,906 1,532,134 1,616,515 979,733 1,285,592 -54,319

2018-19 -131,985 -91,371 -973,546 -1,831,676 -1,645,363 -1,003,533 4,001,830 3,563,650 3,623,735 3,238,944 3,312,881 441,157

2017-18 -289,898 -77,512 -1,292,947 -2,411,327 -2,194,805 -2,116,808 1,666,563 2,538,017 2,687,717 2,547,159 2,766,946 342,821

Revenues & Expenditures
December 11, 2020

Revenue

Expense

Total

Projection 

based on NOV 

# and prior 

year %'s
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: December 11, 2020

Graphical Revenue Data

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of November
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

Graphical Expenditure Data

4 Year Expenditure Comparison Through the Month of November

December 11, 2020
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

Revenues By Source (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 225,146 628,437 1,022,226 1,387,042 1,804,663

County 0 0 0 0 0

State 420,565 1,212,587 2,074,284 2,953,387 3,783,355

Federal -19,578 33,173 706,403 1,994,405 2,334,957

Tuition 0 6,523 16,957 243,116 307,237

Other 0 0 0 0 0

Total 626,133 1,880,720 3,819,870 6,577,950 8,230,213

Revenues By Source (2019-20)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 598,506 1,037,082 1,446,155 1,956,108 2,367,863 3,707,715 9,009,745 9,486,650 10,017,744 10,308,629 10,680,992 11,266,412

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,522 72,522 342,933 342,933 342,933 342,933

State 738,883 1,482,820 2,412,053 3,271,202 3,949,489 4,776,076 5,730,464 6,568,344 7,629,434 8,718,535 10,036,704 10,630,365

Federal 8,959 9,370 53,302 566,424 841,049 960,654 1,075,854 1,745,925 1,917,720 2,066,244 2,621,176 3,497,994

Misc. 850 850 850 850 850 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350

Tuition 23,191 780 780 6,546 540,972 660,690 1,823,124 2,292,451 2,584,205 2,677,340 3,187,814 4,062,580

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,802,635

Revenues By Source (2018-19)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 216,401 657,034 1,065,936 1,502,869 1,904,017 2,395,444 3,445,136 3,965,295 4,352,802 4,809,486 5,358,349 5,849,558

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,536 96,536 350,335 350,335 350,335 350,335

State 675,989 1,479,698 2,227,060 3,016,966 3,827,899 5,301,207 6,192,566 7,079,038 7,950,724 8,869,952 9,946,996 10,999,022

Federal -6,816 -47,500 93,613 234,196 970,728 1,077,393 1,160,856 1,498,723 1,634,880 2,019,936 2,418,334 3,272,382

Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,501 2,501 2,501 8,111 8,111 8,111

Tuition 0 1,998 70,913 146,458 540,759 664,567 1,618,191 2,252,637 2,731,579 3,026,728 3,541,221 3,796,482

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 885,574 2,091,230 3,457,522 4,900,488 7,243,403 9,438,610 12,515,787 14,894,731 17,022,820 19,084,548 21,623,346 24,275,889

Revenues By Fund (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
10 205,457 693,598 1,756,573 3,313,317 4,049,852

20 339,999 938,957 1,689,981 2,704,976 3,462,629

40 44,815 115,124 172,396 294,854 355,519

60 35,861 133,040 200,920 264,802 362,213

Other 0 0 0 0 0

Total 626,133 1,880,720 3,819,870 6,577,950 8,230,213

Through NOV 2020-21 Through NOV Prior 2 Yr. Ave. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Revenue By Source

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of November

December 11, 2020
For comparison reasons, this page does not include the Stadium renovation expenses or revenues. 
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

5111 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5311 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 33,263 33,263 33,263 2020-21 33,263 33,263 33,263

2019-20 28,113 28,113 28,113 934,792 5,613,926 2019-20 2,164,107 2,904,956 3,491,081 4,224,697 4,966,963

2018-19 0 0 0 84,671 504,649 2018-19 1,984,345 2,660,699 3,326,029 4,525,942 5,192,468

2017-18 28,732 28,732 28,732 726,548 5,189,035 2017-18 1,801,292 2,402,255 3,365,715 3,965,545 4,580,211

5113 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5115 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 584,526 793,738 1,010,511 2020-21 584,526 793,738 1,010,511

2019-20 563,190 748,196 924,831 1,134,456 1,310,785 2019-20 2,615 3,566 3,566 32,337 305,899

2018-19 531,067 703,445 878,395 1,044,695 1,224,037 2018-19 4,641 4,989 4,989 48,353 329,007

2017-18 518,660 680,018 874,231 1,031,384 1,172,306 2017-18 1,512 1,530 1,862 31,216 303,689

5141 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5151 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 28,866 36,000 43,113 2020-21 28,866 36,000 43,113

2019-20 58,371 69,238 84,412 91,917 114,049 2019-20 30,179 50,948 66,549 78,454 90,937

2018-19 41,662 49,302 57,241 66,863 87,533 2018-19 33,207 48,944 63,585 73,834 86,705

2017-18 33,223 40,190 47,408 53,871 69,432 2017-18 34,778 54,865 77,878 97,667 124,542

5211 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5221 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 0 0 0 2020-21 0 0 0

2019-20 0 0 0 0 72,522 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0

2018-19 0 0 0 0 96,536 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0

2017-18 0 0 0 0 118,549 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0

5311 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5312 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 1,844,671 2,554,022 3,306,458 2020-21 37,444 55,310 68,419

2019-20 2,164,107 2,904,956 3,491,081 4,224,697 4,966,963 2019-20 43,900 58,461 71,987 86,204 100,461

2018-19 1,984,345 2,660,699 3,326,029 4,525,942 5,192,468 2018-19 37,911 48,503 60,550 72,609 84,758

2017-18 1,801,292 2,402,255 3,365,715 3,965,545 4,580,211 2017-18 39,302 48,488 63,981 77,670 90,478

5314 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5319 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 0 0 0 2020-21 0 0 0

2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 2019-20 188,497 284,822 355,993 426,456 492,285

2018-19 0 0 65,216 135,867 199,453 2018-19 184,668 273,048 341,284 409,543 476,597

2017-18 0 0 70,207 140,414 269,596 2017-18 193,164 257,536 318,603 385,566 449,433

5332 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5381 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 0 0 0 2020-21 0 0 0

2019-20 0 0 0 0 2,216 2019-20 0 0 0 0 106,087

2018-19 0 0 0 122,315 122,315 2018-19 0 0 0 0 79,732

2017-18 0 0 0 123,192 123,192 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0

5412 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5427 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 33,852 42,196 51,956 2020-21 33,852 42,196 51,956

2019-20 7,413 44,626 52,014 59,472 63,538 2019-20 0 0 88,680 88,680 88,680

2018-19 27,925 28,946 42,985 51,684 77,478 2018-19 -17,417 -17,135 25,399 25,399 66,637

2017-18 35,387 41,465 46,766 56,181 83,657 2017-18 0 10,603 64,372 81,019 85,547

5441 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5445 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 36,435 71,333 104,957 2020-21 36,435 71,333 104,957

2019-20 34,100 180,450 220,766 255,044 174,217 2019-20 0 112,231 192,997 240,138 286,503

2018-19 0 0 70,272 168,237 168,237 2018-19 38,343 106,616 181,143 181,143 181,143

2017-18 0 48,778 95,494 123,012 123,012 2017-18 33,744 100,788 171,569 234,714 290,669

5446 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 5151 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN

2020-21 0 0 0 2020-21 0 0 0

2019-20 0 57,023 97,819 121,534 145,006 2019-20 30,179 50,948 66,549 78,454 90,937

2018-19 22,099 61,292 102,722 102,722 102,722 2018-19 33,207 48,944 63,585 73,834 86,705

2017-18 17,892 54,826 92,152 125,458 154,760 2017-18 34,778 54,865 77,878 97,667 124,542

Each month represents total for that month plus prior months. 

Current Taxes (5111) Delinquent Taxes  (5112)

Prop C  (5113) M&M Surcharge (5115)

December 11, 2020

Itemized Revenues

4 Year Revenue Comparison of Major Revenue Sources

Interest Revenue  (5141) Pupil Food Service  (5151) 

Fines & Escheats (5211) RR & Utility Tax  (5211)

State Basic Formula  (5311) State Transportation  (5312)

IDEA  (5441) Federal Lunch  (5445)

Federal Breakfast  (5446) Title I  (5451)

ECSE  (5314) Classroom Trust Fund  (5319)

Career Education  (5332) High Need Fund  (5381)

Medicaid  (5412) Perkins  (5427)
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

Expense By Source (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 441,165 1,734,149 2,957,061 3,752,402 4,547,448

Fund 20 244,621 1,724,447 3,076,603 4,432,396 5,770,341

Fund 40 221,988 387,762 584,733 659,092 676,706

Fund 60 13,148 43,379 125,685 162,445 209,352

Other 0 0 0 0 0

Total 920,922 3,889,737 6,744,082 9,006,335 11,203,848
Expense By Source (2019-20)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 738,834 1,488,971 2,293,730 3,114,816 3,986,214 5,016,925 5,829,649 6,537,878 7,262,366 7,961,584 8,604,735 9,654,472

Fund 20 230,063 1,545,855 2,901,273 4,284,264 5,658,760 7,007,086 8,363,991 9,737,491 11,116,809 12,474,592 13,849,792 16,453,380

Fund 40 272,366 364,675 544,110 607,975 610,835 622,454 1,617,742 1,687,254 1,762,795 1,915,780 1,965,471 2,493,589

Fund 60 7,976 49,939 163,238 248,270 367,640 489,004 548,772 673,485 735,901 784,342 1,166,378 1,255,512

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,856,954
Expense By Source (2018-19)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 494,472 1,198,129 2,012,632 2,854,110 3,654,252 4,650,149 5,358,119 6,011,962 6,703,497 7,593,145 8,420,059 9,631,646

Fund 20 246,218 487,750 1,756,081 2,999,080 4,241,916 5,470,348 6,703,135 7,935,839 9,170,709 10,414,783 11,667,205 15,154,897

Fund 40 273,094 475,099 562,659 704,568 714,051 793,091 963,670 1,892,431 2,055,649 2,252,436 2,523,916 3,209,820

Fund 60 3,775 51,989 130,061 204,772 308,914 393,128 493,643 582,492 642,201 758,210 872,255 1,007,031

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394
Expense By Source (2017-18)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 646,893 1,222,416 2,184,175 3,108,769 3,879,335 4,922,228 5,793,391 6,460,427 7,226,565 8,012,279 8,636,875 10,086,603

Fund 20 379,406 633,676 1,805,328 2,989,685 4,177,985 5,363,814 6,561,298 7,735,091 8,912,727 10,093,407 11,271,418 14,390,366

Fund 40 166,446 238,654 376,290 575,660 688,699 857,269 1,782,073 1,817,594 1,842,650 1,867,965 1,899,830 1,935,056

Fund 60 259 21,667 124,628 185,643 230,746 315,246 424,878 488,120 539,414 605,937 826,949 936,503

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

11,881,484 10,169,660 4,547,448 3,986,214 3,654,252 9,654,472 9,631,646 41.3% 37.9% 11,479,273 1,836,215

17,009,946 16,787,094 5,770,341 5,658,760 4,241,916 16,453,380 15,154,897 34.4% 28.0% 18,499,698 2,695,560

2,195,277 2,486,137 676,706 610,835 714,051 2,493,589 3,209,820 24.5% 22.2% 2,895,491 43,787

950,000 950,000 209,352 367,640 308,914 1,255,512 1,007,031 29.3% 30.7% 698,333 -432,939

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

32,036,707 30,392,892 11,203,848 10,623,449 8,919,132 29,856,954 29,003,394 35.6% 30.8% 33,780,520 4,350,346

December 11, 2020

Expense By Fund

Through November, 2020 Through November, Prior 2 Year Avg. Prior 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Fund 10

Fund 20

Fund 40

Fund 60

Other

Total

Expense By Fund

Fund 10, 

3,820,233

Fund 20, 

4,950,338

Fund 40, 

662,443

Fund 60, 

338,277

Fund 10, 

9,643,059

Fund 20, 

15,804,139

Fund 40, 

2,851,704

Fund 60, 

1,131,272

Fund 10, 

4,547,448

Fund 20, 

5,770,341

Fund 40, 

676,706

Fund 60, 

209,352
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

Expenditures By Object Code  (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 341,596 1,799,922 3,124,197 4,461,657 5,784,144
Benefits (62) 79,932 464,640 814,833 1,173,304 1,542,571
Services (63) 180,042 296,069 598,984 848,966 1,131,427
Supplies (64) 97,364 941,344 1,621,335 1,863,317 2,068,999
Facilities (65) 173,488 339,262 472,333 546,692 564,306

Debt (66) 48,500 48,500 112,400 112,400 112,400
Other 0 0 0 0 0
Total 920,922 3,889,737 6,744,082 9,006,335 11,203,848

Expenditures By Object Code  (2019-20)  1st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 332,176 1,603,642 2,929,953 4,273,377 5,623,839 6,936,380 8,261,931 9,597,573 10,935,220 12,249,318 13,554,026 15,978,239
Benefits (62) 83,627 436,617 805,876 1,172,237 1,541,438 2,014,113 2,380,115 2,749,542 3,118,317 3,483,162 3,846,840 4,486,044
Services (63) 222,261 377,706 581,689 892,115 1,241,294 1,727,870 1,970,028 2,228,488 2,520,014 2,780,741 3,047,948 3,415,013
Supplies (64) 338,807 666,799 1,040,723 1,309,621 1,606,043 1,834,652 2,130,338 2,373,251 2,541,526 2,707,296 3,172,092 3,484,069
Facilities (65) 254,280 303,797 481,642 545,508 548,367 559,986 1,510,526 1,580,039 1,655,579 1,702,984 1,751,085 2,266,304

Debt (66) 18,085 60,878 62,468 62,468 62,468 62,468 107,216 107,216 107,216 212,797 214,387 227,285
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,856,954

Expenditures By Object Code  (2018-19)  2st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 344,946 677,125 1,960,403 3,232,053 4,511,774 5,748,903 6,987,832 8,219,600 9,458,478 10,696,777 11,918,915 15,268,711
Benefits (62) 86,663 172,243 533,762 886,211 1,252,227 1,682,616 2,039,161 2,392,346 2,745,266 3,101,067 3,493,428 4,353,392
Services (63) 110,483 262,079 535,068 836,094 1,098,470 1,555,470 1,802,278 2,003,972 2,252,813 2,611,567 2,938,454 3,241,858
Supplies (64) 202,372 626,422 869,541 1,103,604 1,342,610 1,526,636 1,725,625 1,914,375 2,059,850 2,356,727 2,608,721 2,929,613
Facilities (65) 208,894 410,899 496,869 638,778 648,261 727,301 894,378 1,763,417 1,926,635 2,121,832 2,393,312 3,078,006

Debt (66) 64,200 64,200 65,790 65,790 65,790 65,790 69,292 129,014 129,014 130,604 130,604 131,814
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

15,954,014 16,047,101 5,784,144 5,623,839 4,511,774 15,978,239 15,268,711 35.2% 29.5% 17,867,183 2,243,708
4,730,368 4,533,081 1,542,571 1,541,438 1,252,227 4,486,044 4,353,392 34.4% 28.8% 4,887,341 467,624
4,205,308 3,850,418 1,131,427 1,241,294 1,098,470 3,415,013 3,241,858 36.3% 33.9% 3,221,966 -106,469
4,951,739 3,476,154 2,068,999 1,606,043 1,342,610 3,484,069 2,929,613 46.1% 45.8% 4,501,460 1,294,619
1,965,000 2,261,945 564,306 548,367 648,261 2,266,304 3,078,006 24.2% 21.1% 2,493,750 -178,405

230,277 224,193 112,400 62,468 65,790 227,285 131,814 27.5% 49.9% 290,456 110,907
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

32,036,707 30,392,892 11,203,848 10,623,449 8,919,132 29,856,954 29,003,394 35.6% 30.8% 33,780,520 4,350,346

Salaries (61)
Benefits (62)
Services (63)

Thru NOV 2020-21 Through June, Prior 2 Year Avg. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Supplies (64)
Facilities (65)

Expense By Object Code
December 11, 2020

Expense By Object Source

Debt (66)
Other

Total

Salaries 

50.4%

Benefits

16%

Services

10%

Supplies

10%

Facilit…

1%

Salaries

55%

Benefits

16.2%

Services

8.8%

Supplies

9.4%

Facilities

4.6%

Debt

1.1%

Salaries

53%

Benefits

15%

Services

12%

Supplies

10%

Facilities

10%

0%
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

5111 5,743,959 5,689,381 33,263 28,113 0 5,780,223 5,693,032 0.5% 0.0% 13,678,083

5112 376,671 373,729 79,965 66,189 106,132 388,764 442,385 17.0% 24.0% 389,917

5113 2,203,792 2,222,863 1,010,511 924,831 878,395 2,293,408 2,162,504 40.3% 40.6% 2,496,786

5114 50,000 50,000 0 0 0 44,526 56,428 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5115 320,000 320,000 2,011 3,566 4,989 318,534 325,564 1.1% 1.5% 151,701

5116 15,000 15,000 0 0 0 8,427 15,298 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5123 648,076 648,076 191,843 204,387 236,342 559,046 585,426 36.6% 40.4% 498,739

5141 187,550 187,550 43,113 84,412 57,241 228,706 210,040 36.9% 27.3% 134,392

5151 170,000 2,000 15,622 66,549 63,585 131,606 166,737 50.6% 38.1% 35,223

5161 18,000 0 1,261 4,716 4,419 19,053 17,814 24.8% 24.8% 5,091

5165 67,500 0 9,780 34,288 26,148 63,543 75,436 54.0% 34.7% 22,071

5171 30,250 30,250 30,889 32,759 26,043 45,624 38,269 71.8% 68.1% 44,174

5173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5179 950,000 950,000 362,213 851,145 457,926 1,225,368 1,041,334 69.5% 44.0% 638,626

5181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5191 3,000 3,000 0 0 0 1,725 3,275 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5195 0 0 5,533 38,685 0 38,886 0 99.5% 0.0% 11,123

5192 3,400 3,400 8,400 10,000 0 81,750 39,474 12.2% 0.0% 137,340

5198 165,600 237,935 10,258 18,224 42,796 37,223 145,204 49.0% 29.5% 26,158

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

51 10,952,798 10,733,184 1,804,663 2,367,863 1,904,017 11,266,412 11,018,219 21.0% 17.3% 9,424,412

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

5211 95,000 95,000 0 0 0 72,522 96,536 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5221 235,000 235,000 0 0 0 270,411 253,798 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

52 330,000 330,000 0 0 0 342,933 350,335 0.0% 0.0%         --     

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

5311 8,293,560 8,667,082 3,306,458 3,491,081 3,326,029 8,383,111 8,555,306 41.6% 38.9% 8,212,659

5312 140,000 148,000 68,419 71,987 60,550 149,133 145,321 48.3% 41.7% 152,149

5314 511,294 511,294 0 0 65,216 540,751 476,928 0.0% 13.7% 0

5319 700,000 644,838 337,919 355,993 341,284 659,613 818,864 54.0% 41.7% 706,589

5322 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5324 39,500 39,500 4,830 0 0 18,810 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5332 560,341 619,590 0 0 0 608,636 721,398 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5333 8,000 0 0 0 0 8,188 8,076 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5369 10,000 10,000 0 0 0 3,932 10,795 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5381 105,000 105,000 0 0 0 106,087 118,834 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5397 76,964 147,099 65,730 30,427 34,820 152,104 123,500 20.0% 28.2% 272,748

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

53 10,444,658 10,892,403 3,783,355 3,949,489 3,827,899 10,630,365 10,999,022 37.2% 34.8% 10,515,882

Other

Total

SA & Boosters

Local PK Tuition

Rental of Property

Prior Period Adjustment

Misc. Local Rev.

Prop C (STF)

Local

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

County

In Lieu of Tax

Presch & BASE Tuition

Adult Ed Tuition

Interest Earned

Food Service

Food Service-Non Program

Early Childhood (PAT)

Vocational Tech Aid

Basic Formula

Transportation

ECSE - State

Basic Formula CTF

Vocational/At-Risk

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 1

December 11, 2020

Total

State

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Charitable Gifts

Food Sales to Adults

Student Activity 

Interest

M & M Surcharge Tax

Other

Admission

Food Service

Adult Basic Ed

Enhancement Grant

A+ Schools Grant

Residential Place/Excess Cost

Spec Ed High Need Fund

Mo PreSch Project

Misc. State Rev.

Other

Total

Page 9



This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

5412 160,000 160,000 51,956 52,014 42,985 -152,959 168,270 -34.0% 25.5% -1,228,281

5427 286,019 288,844 48,176 88,680 25,399 -261,751 169,502 -33.9% 15.0% -509,934

5437 3,000 3,000 0 0 0 -6,611 3,208 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5441 419,197 454,245 104,957 220,766 70,272 -411,461 416,677 -53.7% 16.9% -570,584

5442 83,425 83,425 20,770 21,014 0 -83,409 66,541 -25.2% 0.0% -164,880

5444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5445 565,000 570,000 0 192,997 181,143 -441,237 558,019 -43.7% 32.5% 0

5446 298,000 320,000 0 97,819 102,722 -221,455 324,549 -44.2% 31.7% 0

5448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5451 1,236,624 1,179,177 189,552 110,579 444,093 -1,067,761 871,982 -10.4% 50.9% 934,377

5459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5461 111,225 67,592 11,479 13,304 0 -25,522 12,012 -52.1% 0.0% -44,041

5462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5465 137,966 124,017 20,415 20,650 42,625 -123,980 140,659 -16.7% 30.3% 299,168

5472 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5477 0 0 0 0 43,897 0 388,908 0.0% 11.3% 0

5478 72,909 72,909 2,415 0 8,093 -341 20,407 0.0% 39.7% 12,177

5481 40,000 0 247,379 0 0 -569,374 41,541 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5492 66,736 41,587 6,888 8,186 0 -15,631 33,592 -52.4% 0.0% -26,305

5497 1,043,638 64,812 644,522 15,041 9,500 -55,743 56,514 -27.0% 16.8% -12,671,674

-- 1,086,634 0 986,449 0 0 -60,759 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

54 5,610,373 3,429,607 2,334,957 841,049 970,728 -3,497,994 3,272,382 -24.0% 29.7% 83,086,877

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

5611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5631 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5641 0 0 0 850 0 -850 5,221 -100.0% 0.0% 0

5651 0 0 0 0 0 -1,500 2,890 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

56 0 0 0 850 0 -2,350 8,111 -36.2% 0.0% 0

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 

Date %

2018-19 

Date %

2020-21 

Projected

5811 3,710,000 3,762,496 297,127 485,326 475,158 -3,761,382 3,635,496 -12.9% 13.1% 355,660,883

5811 3,710,000 3,762,496 297,127 485,326 475,158 -3,761,382 3,635,496 -12.9% 13.1% 355,660,883

5820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5821 219,874 219,874 0 51,245 63,604 -286,192 145,479 -17.9% 43.7% 0

5830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5831 20,000 20,000 10,111 4,401 1,998 -15,006 15,507 -29.3% 12.9% -122,977

5840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- -3,710,000 -3,762,496 -297,127 -485,326 -475,158 3,761,382 -3,635,496 -12.9% 13.1% -355,660,883

58 3,949,874 4,002,370 307,237 540,972 540,759 -4,062,580 3,796,482 -13.3% 14.2% 66,235,183

2020-21 

Budget

2020-21 

Through NOV

2019-20 

Through NOV

2018-19 

Through NOV
2019-20 Actual 2018-19 Actual

1,118,000 0.00 0 1,140,713

729,000 0.00 0 707,762

502,000 0.00 0 514,273

478,000 143,514.77 167,974 486,389

883,000 144,760.54 316,572 911,465

-3,710,000 -484,546 -3,760,602

0 0 0 0

Lunch Equipment Grant

After School Snack Prog

21st Century Grant

Title IV.A

Title III

Child Care Devl. Grant

Bus Sales

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

Transportation Other LEAs

Notes

200-0000-5811-1050-06050-1-0000 Fairview --

200-0000-5811-1050-06051-1-0000 Glenwood --

200-0000-5811-1050-06052-1-0000 Howell Valley --

200-0000-5811-1050-06053-1-0000

Title IIA

Child Care Devl. Grant

Transportation Other LEAs

Other

Total

Total

Richards --

Tuition Report

Tuition

--

Other 400-2542 --

(Section 3)     5000-2542  TOTAL 5811

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 2

December 11, 2020

Federal 

Medicaid

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

SpecEd Tuition

Local Tax Effort

Non Revenue Funds

Sale of Bonds

Insurance Recovery

Voc Rehab

Dept Health Food Svc Prog

JTPA - WIA

Vocational Ed

Spec Ed High Need Fund

IDEA (Part B) 

ECSE

School Lunch Prog

School Breakfast P.

Title I 

200-0000-5811-1050-06054-1-0000

Other

Voc - Pell Grants

TRA

Title VI B

Junction Hill

School Bus Sale

Property Sales

Tuition Revenue

Misc. Fed. Funds

Other

Total
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

2020-21 

Through NOV

2019-20 

Through NOV

2018-19 

Through NOV
2019-20 Actual 2018-19 Actual

2020-21 % of 

Budget 

through NOV

2019-20 % of 

Actual through 

NOV

2018-19 % of 

Actual through 

NOV

6111 10,253,317 10,035,775 3,459,741 3,281,480 2,490,064 9,758,569 9,426,911 33.7 33.6 26.4

6112 1,698,191 1,516,685 711,652 631,952 586,888 1,516,685 1,386,553 41.9 41.7 42.3

6121 4,800 181,020 2,140 62,827 51,723 160,710 184,727 44.6 39.1 28.0

6122 55,220 108,414 31,931 47,247 0 111,253 0 57.8 42.5

6131 626,092 645,791 190,665 175,473 149,169 533,271 490,821 30.5 32.9 30.4

6141 55,000 72,180 0 1,338 1,500 84,786 83,740 0.0 1.6 1.8

6151 1,896,057 2,185,772 926,386 923,315 893,112 2,328,212 2,422,587 48.9 39.7 36.9

6152 1,275,361 1,174,429 431,299 428,104 249,779 1,300,416 1,033,191 33.8 32.9 24.2

6153 65,015 102,222 16,814 55,868 87,285 120,254 235,353 25.9 46.5 37.1

6161 24,961 24,812 12,579 16,236 0 49,897 0 50.4 32.5

6171 0 0 937 0 2,253 14,187 4,828 0.0 46.7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15,954,014 16,047,101 5,784,144 5,623,839 4,511,774 15,978,239 15,268,711 36.3 35.2 29.5

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

2020-21 

Through NOV

2019-20 

Through NOV

2018-19 

Through NOV
2019-20 Actual 2018-19 Actual

2019-20 % of 

Budget 

through NOV

2019-20 % of 

Actual through 

NOV

2018-19 % of 

Actual through 

NOV

6211 1,929,086 1,891,172 666,825 638,808 501,852 1,842,936 1,771,386 34.6 34.7 28.3

6221 300,790 289,574 115,561 114,121 90,007 306,783 275,442 38.4 37.2 32.7

6231 239,517 243,332 90,390 93,344 80,914 251,348 268,378 37.7 37.1 30.1

6232 229,336 228,409 77,673 76,001 62,135 215,621 210,213 33.9 35.2 29.6

6241 1,922,997 1,750,753 576,613 616,623 502,916 1,756,113 1,729,019 30.0 35.1 29.1

6261 108,642 108,642 0 0 0 108,642 77,597 0.0 0.0 0.0

6271 0 21,200 15,509 2,542 14,404 4,600 21,356 55.3 67.4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

4,730,368 4,533,081 1,542,571 1,541,438 1,252,227 4,486,044 4,353,392 32.6 34.4 28.8

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

2020-21 

Through NOV

2019-20 

Through NOV

2018-19 

Through NOV
2019-20 Actual 2018-19 Actual

2019-20 % of 

Budget 

through NOV

2019-20 % of 

Actual through 

NOV

2018-19 % of 

Actual through 

NOV

15,954,014 16,047,101 5,784,144 5,623,839 4,511,774 15,978,239 15,268,711 36.3 35.2 29.5

4,730,368 4,533,081 1,542,571 1,541,438 1,252,227 4,486,044 4,353,392 32.6 34.4 28.8

20,684,382 20,580,182 7,326,715 7,165,278 5,764,001 20,464,283 19,622,103 35.4 35.0 29.4

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

2020-21 

Through NOV

2019-20 

Through NOV

2018-19 

Through NOV
2019-20 Actual 2018-19 Actual

6121-4030 0 28,963 0 22,797 14,740 45,961 56,108

6121-5000 0 0 0 2,862 4,973 9,369 9,393

6121-3000 0 36,204 0 14,309 12,526 37,738 45,136

6121-1050 4,800 115,853 2,140 22,860 18,748 67,641 72,734

6121-1100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-8000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-8500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-0999 0 0 0 0 738 0 1,358

6153-4030 0 7,128 0 2,266 6,750 12,499 15,930

6153-5000 0 0 0 2,285 738 3,263 3,843

6153-3000 0 0 700 1,774 965 5,604 8,880

6153-1050 9,750 44,118 9,799 32,088 1,955 48,010 7,158

6153-0000 55,265 50,975 6,315 17,455 76,878 50,878 199,543

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69,815 283,242 18,954 118,695 139,009 280,964 420,080

27.15 42.25 33.09

Salaries

OASDI

Medicare

Employee Health & Life

Other

Spec. Ed. Subs

Middle School Subs

Administrative

Certified Subs

Part-Time Certified

Salary Report
December 11, 2020

Certified Salaries

Supplemental Pay

High School Subs

% of Budgeted -->

Operation & Maint Subs

Elem Support Subs

SF Support Subs

MS Support Subs

HS Support Subs

Support Subs

Elementary Subs

Early Separation Incentive

Support Staff Salaries

Instructional Aids

Other

PEERS

Workman's Comp

PSRS

Classified Sub Salary

Non-Certified Sub

Unemployment

Career Center Subs

South Fork Subs

Substitute Report:  Object Code 6121 & 6153

Classified Unused Sick/Vac.

Benefits

<--- % of Actual

Benefits

Salaries

Total

Total

All other 6121 & 6153

The substitute teacher is 

very difficult to budget.  

For example, long term 

subs will be coded here, 

however, the individual 

who they are subbing for 

is coded in salaries. Long 

term subs can drastically 

inflate substite budgets. 
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This report includes the month of November. Printed On: 

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

166,393 200,945 98,432 103,453 24,065 172,233 76,176

134,299 153,672 29,732 79,372 105,116 110,924 115,015

489,515 475,872 51,710 66,353 63,922 284,167 428,788

16,000 16,000 8,250 8,000 7,600 16,000 15,200

20,000 19,100 3,647 2,062 7,444 7,810 15,021

12,000 15 0 0 13,765 12 13,775

1,077,914 661,307 356,890 340,280 242,095 663,115 590,959

15,600 15,100 1,952 1,213 3,471 3,996 10,669

102,850 130,516 32,639 47,608 105,096 114,759 191,920

5,725 6,383 1,600 400 400 4,859 2,790

92,750 89,550 23,719 27,308 5,669 72,386 13,663

59,800 84,790 12,518 24,123 16,734 75,298 57,102

9,000 9,000 13,567 2,233 1,810 7,965 4,831

297,554 190,381 176,968 84,690 4,118 204,730 15,213

3,250 3,750 0 0 19,625 0 56,026

2,500 27,650 600 19,078 475 26,678 2,015

7,000 6,000 2,067 2,411 1,157 5,776 6,485

193,931 153,590 13,755 49,741 80,796 89,598 166,313

250 250 0 0 245 135 494

196,240 198,743 0 0 0 196,240 186,868

21,065 17,981 4,440 5,124 4,704 20,967 19,640

92 92 0 0 0 92 93

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87,795 116,819 44,324 38,260 42,466 102,868 106,780

21,050 24,258 7,083 5,664 7,609 20,941 17,377

750 733 0 733 56 733 351

44,649 36,297 31,526 13,945 7,358 21,941 32,625

1,056,080 1,140,122 211,463 314,213 327,954 1,125,205 1,033,688

71,257 71,504 4,545 5,030 4,720 65,586 61,981

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,205,308 3,850,418 1,131,427 1,241,294 1,098,470 3,415,013 3,241,858

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2,622,464 2,184,044 937,279 988,847 868,722 2,311,630 1,951,242

1,359,427 533,133 725,996 411,060 138,062 477,096 207,538

305,022 98,885 254,130 38,279 180,508 94,678 204,909

99,407 97,584 10,005 12,369 6,908 97,540 17,320

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

335,300 340,160 110,295 117,115 113,119 335,812 352,527

66,000 67,980 9,113 5,684 6,272 48,854 75,983

132,000 117,000 17,615 22,797 21,598 85,390 99,259

32,120 37,368 4,566 9,891 7,421 33,069 20,835

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,951,739 3,476,154 2,068,999 1,606,043 1,342,610 3,484,069 2,929,613

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru NOV 

2020-21

Thru NOV 

2019-20

Thru NOV 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

1,016,535 1,331,394 302,089 70,497 237,981 1,406,120 1,395,985

176,000 192,096 2,428 32,096 121,455 192,096 1,186,638

69,000 76,405 27,750 127,415 40,746 153,577 87,032

318,970 131,012 60,686 105,787 79,131 131,198 156,682

141,000 257,596 16,269 61,539 0 116,106 5,676

3,111 7,111 0 0 0 3,111 1,359

25,000 0 0 0 3,910 0 26,765

215,384 266,330 155,085 151,033 165,038 264,097 217,870

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,965,000 2,261,945 564,306 548,367 648,261 2,266,304 3,078,006

Comments

This has been increased due to Penmac and subs. 

Comments

Comments

6543

6543

6551

6552

Other 6500's

Total 6500's

Other 6400's

Total 6400's

Expense Report for 6500's

Federal 

6521

6531

6541

6542

6359

Expense Report for 6400's

Federal 

6411

6412

6431

6441

6471

6481

6484

6486

6491

6318

Other Prof Srvs. (6319)

6331

6332

6333

6334

6335

6336

6337

6338

6339

6341

Travel (6343)

6349

6351

6352

6353

Expense Report for 6300's
December 11, 2020

6311

6312

6313

6315

6317

6361

6362

6363

6371

Other Prch. Srv. (6391)
Entry Fees & Misc. Exp (6398)

Other 6300's

Total 6300's
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West   Plains   R-VII   
Monthly   Employment   Document   –   December   15,   2020   

  
I. New   Hires   –   Board   Action   Required   

  
Certified   Positions   

● Darrin   Wilson   -   WPHS   Special   Education   Teacher   
o 2021   -2022   School   Year   

  
Non-Certified   Positions   

● None   at   this   time   
  
II. Transfers   –   Board   Action   Required   

● Falisha   McVicker   -   SPED   Para   to   WPMS   Special   Education   Teacher   
o 2021   -   2022   School   Year   

● Jermyn   Vance   -   SPED   Para   to   SFES   Special   Education   Teacher   
o 2021   -   2022   School   Year   

  
III. Resignations   –   Board   Action   Required   

● None   at   this   time     



2020-2021 Attendance

Current Year as Compared to Previous Years

Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

SFES

PK - SF 95.87% 94.48% 86.48% 96.32%

Kind - SF 98.02% 96.39% 89.69% 92.79%

1st - SF 96.94% 90.39% 86.28% 94.01%

2nd - SF 97.56% 94.75% 94.88% 87.01%

3rd - SF 95.83% 93.64% 95.08% 94.78%

4th - SF 98.81% 90.38% 92.26% 92.45%

5th - SF 97.10% 98.40% 94.23% 93.61%

6th - SF 90.54% 94.33% 92.54% 93.24%

2020-2021 SFES Attendance 96.09% 93.99% 91.43% 92.74%

2019-2020 SFES Attendance 97.65% 96.68% 95.76% 95.35% 94.93% 94.00% 89.16% N/A N/A N/A

2018-2019 SFES Attendance 97.54% 96.99% 95.86% 94.67% 95.01% 95.80% 93.96% 91.24% 95.89% 94.56%

2017-2018 SFES Attendance 96.90% 95.20% 95.78% 96.29% 94.50% 93.12% 94.62% 94.14% 95.98% 95.61%

2016-2017 SFES Attendance 97.91% 96.04% 96.58% 94.33% 94.01% 92.78% 94.74% 93.59% 97.10% 94.84%

WPES

PK - WPES 89.06% 85.61% 87.21% 87.21%

Kind - WPES 90.14% 88.40% 88.32% 98.85%

1st - WPES 90.37% 84.60% 90.51% 90.95%

2nd - WPES 88.88% 89.25% 92.08% 89.99%

3rd - WPES 90.40% 89.65% 89.58% 92.26%

4th - WPES 92.18% 86.81% 87.99% 90.94%

2020-2021 WPES Attendance 90.86% 88.14% 90.10% 90.89%

2019-2020 WPES Attendance 95.36% 94.54% 94.14% 93.27% 92.95% 92.13% 88.62% N/A N/A N/A

2018-2019 WPES Attendance 96.06% 95.22% 94.85% 93.38% 93.97% 93.78% 93.24% 92.63% 95.00% 93.23%

2017-2018 WPES Attendance 95.68% 94.13% 93.99% 93.92% 93.41% 92.50% 93.62% 94.04% 95.14% 93.92%

2016-2017 WPES Attendance 95.74% 94.08% 94.22% 93.97% 93.56% 95.18% 93.43% 90.64% 95.00% 94.39%

WPMS

5th - WPMS 93.40% 90.53% 90.54% 91.86%

6th - WPMS 94.07% 89.45% 90.45% 89.19%

7th - WPMS 94.15% 91.37% 94.64% 94.27%

8th - WPMS 89.27% 90.90% 94.65% 94.27%

2020-2021 WPMS Attendance 92.69% 90.54% 92.59% 92.35%

2019-2020 WPMS Attendance 96.10% 94.92% 94.51% 93.66% 93.00% 93.19% 91.27% N/A N/A N/A

2018-2019 WPMS Attendance 96.90% 95.71% 95.23% 94.13% 93.05% 94.51% 92.39% 91.06% 95.31% 92.88%

2017-2018 WPMS Attendance 97.04% 95.29% 94.96% 95.00% 91.01% 94.24% 94.58% 94.23% 94.45% 95.27%

2016-2017 WPMS Attendance 96.88% 95.31% 95.18% 94.87% 94.38% 93.43% 94.25% 94.41% 96.18% 96.00%

WPHS  

9th - WPHS 92.74% 95.68% 93.49% 92.91%

10th - WPHS 90.43% 96.14% 94.53% 94.38%

11th - WPHS 92.57% 97.09% 94.39% 92.90%

12th - WPHS 91.10% 97.26% 94.28% 93.24%

2020-2021 WPHS Attendance 91.77% 96.57% 94.17% 93.35%

2019-2020 WPHS Attendance 95.97% 94.89% 95.05% 94.92% 94.76% 94.12% 92.76% N/A N/A N/A

2018-2019 WPHS Attendance 97.28% 95.22% 94.83% 93.83% 94.51% 94.14% 93.50% 93.86% 95.10% 94.46%

2017-2018 WPHS Attendance 96.72% 95.62% 94.91% 94.37% 93.13% 93.82% 93.67% 94.10% 94.65% 96.07%

2016-2017 WPHS Attendance 97.06% 98.59% 95.94% 94.85% 95.05% 94.55% 94.88% 94.31% 95.37% 95.03%



2020-21 Enrollment

Current Year as Compared to Previous Years

First Day 31-Aug 30-Sep 31-Oct 30-Nov 31-Dec 31-Jan 28-Feb 31-Mar 30-Apr Last Day

SFES

PK - SF 15 15 15 16 17

Kind - SF 15 15 17 17 15

1st - SF 24 24 25 25 24

2nd - SF 27 26 27 26 25

3rd - SF 16 16 17 17 18

4th - SF 14 14 14 14 14

5th - SF 17 16 17 18 17

6th - SF 26 19 20 21 21

2020-2021 SFES Enrollment 154 145 152 154 151

Free/Reduced % 55.86% 56.57% 51.29% 51.65%

SPED % 11.72% 13.15% 14.93% 15.89%

2020-2021 SFES Enrollment 154 145 152 154 151

2019-2020 SFES Enrollment 173 173 173 175 176 174 168 167 167 167 167

2018-2019 SFES Enrollment 180 177 177 171 172 172 173 179 184 186 189

2017-2018 SFES Enrollment 185 183 179 178 174 174 178 180 180 182 182

2016-2017 SFES Enrollment 153 153 156 160 160 160 160 158 163 164 166

WPES (EC Not Included)

PK - WPES 39 39 38 40 39

Kind - WPES 132 135 130 131 130

1st - WPES 147 143 138 136 135

2nd - WPES 120 119 113 113 116

3rd - WPES 150 150 144 140 142

4th - WPES 138 135 136 135 136

2020-2021 WPES Enrollment 726 721 699 695 698

Free/Reduced % 78.77% 80.40% 68.34% 68.19%

SPED % 18.31% 18.02% 17.38% 17.76%

Virtual % 11.79 11.58% 10.72% 10.88%

2020-2021 WPES Enrollment 726 721 699 695 698

2019-2020 WPES Enrollment 733 729 735 734 740 748 740 746 746 746 746

2018-2019 WPES Enrollment 657 772 774 776 780 784 779 771 773 772 770

2017-2018 WPES Enrollment 752 766 759 745 758 754 753 759 770 771 771

2016-2017 WPES Enrollment 750 761 770 775 772 769 779 770 775 769 765

WPMS

5th - WPMS 152 146 141 141 141

6th - WPMS 180 176 173 169 170

7th - WPMS 161 156 153 151 152

8th - WPMS 171 166 165 163 163

2020-2021 WPMS Enrollment 664 644 632 624 626

Free/Reduced % 77.48% 77.53% 58.33% 58.46%

SPED % 15.99% 16.61% 16.02% 15.97%

Virtual % 18.32% 19.62% 19.04% 18.37%

2020-2021 WPMS Enrollment 664 644 632 624 626

2019-2020 WPMS Enrollment 663 652 655 664 668 661 661 657 657 657 657

2018-2019 WPMS Enrollment 588 587 591 593 593 593 598 596 590 590 589

2017-2018 WPMS Enrollment 564 591 592 591 585 588 581 571 580 578 577

2016-2017 WPMS Enrollment 518 538 541 543 544 545 541 540 544 538 538

WPHS  

9th - WPHS 300 297 291 285 281

10th - WPHS 295 283 283 280 277

11th - WPHS 325 320 312 311 306

12th - WPHS 251 244 236 232 225

2020-2021 WPHS Enrollment 1171 1144 1122 1108 1089

Free/Reduced % 57.34% 57.48% 38.44% 38.38%

SPED % 12.76% 12.21% 12.45% 12.48%

Non-Resident % 44.84% 45.09% 45.66% 45.91%

Virtual % 25.52% 23.17% 22.65% 22.40%

2020-2021 WPHS Enrollment 1171 1144 1122 1108 1089

2019-2020 WPHS Enrollment 1133 1084 1074 1070 1064 1065 1054 1048 1048 1048 1048

2018-2019 WPHS Enrollment 1084 1064 1066 1068 1062 1061 1046 1039 1032 1029 1029

2017-2018 WPHS Enrollment 1032 1041 1037 1025 1017 1011 1006 1000 990 988 988

2016-2017 WPHS Enrollment 1043 1061 1051 1045 1035 1035 1018 1016 1014 1001 999

District Enrollment 2715 2654 2605 2581 2564

District Free/Reduced % 67.93% 68.44% 52.07% 52.18%

District SPED % 14.99% 14.89% 15.07% 14.97%

District Non-Resident % 19.32% 19.42% 19.60% 19.50%

District Virtual % 18.65% 17.85% 17.16% 16.96%

2020-2021 R-VII Enrollment 2715 2654 2605 2581 2564

2019-2020 R-VII Enrollment 2702 2647 2637 2643 2648 2648 2623 2618 2618 2618 2618

2018-2019 R-VII Enrollment 2632 2600 2608 2608 2607 2610 2596 2585 2579 2577 2577

2017-2018 R-VII Enrollment 2533 2581 2567 2539 2534 2527 2518 2510 2520 2519 2518

2016-2017 R-VII Enrollment 2464 2513 2518 2523 2511 2509 2498 2484 2496 2472 2468
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